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Ultra High Performance Application
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Founded in 1967, Cheng Shin Rubber Ind. Co.,  Today, Maxxis is truly a global company, with op-
Ltd, d/b/a Maxxis International began as a manu-  erations in Taiwan, China, Thailand, Vietnam, the MAT. .o Touring Radial. .. ............. 17
facturer of bicycle tires in Taiwan. Growing steadily, =~ United States, Canada, Great Britain, Germany, MA202. .. ... ... ... Touring Radial . . . ............. 18
Maxxis eventually became the largest manufactur-  Holland, Japan and Dubai. Maxxis has opened many MA-P1 . .. Performance Touring . . ... ........ 19
er of bicycle tires in the world — as it is today. new factories and distribution facilities and serves MA-T1 Escapade . . . ... ... ............ Premium Touring. . .. ... ........ 22

consumers in approximately 150 countries.

In the ensuing decades, Maxxis has expanded into Liaht Truck
new market segments, offering products for mo-  But no matter how large we become, the people at g

torcycles, ATVs, lawn & garden products, race  Maxxis will always remember that creating and re- MA-S31 Marauder .................. Performance SUV/LT . .......... .. 23
karts, industrial vehicles, trailers, autos, light taining lifelong customers is our primary purpose. MA-52 Marauderil. ... ........... ... Performance SUV/LT . ............ 24
trucks, trucks and buses. HP-BOO . . ... .. ... . . . . . . .. ... All-Season Highway .............. 25
HT-780 . ... ... All-Season Highway . . . .. .... ... .. 26

HT-780 ... ... . . All-Season Highway . . ... ......... 27

UE-1B8(N). . . .. . . Commercial Highway . ............ 28

MA-787 . All-Terrain . .. .............. 29

MA-781 . . . All-Terrain . ... ............. 30

AT770 . All-Terrain . ... ............. 31

MT-783 . . . Radial Mud Terrain . . . . .......... 32

. _ . : MT-754 Buckshot Mudder . . . . . . . ... ... Radial Mud Terrain . . ............ 33

; _ NN | . g : MT-762 Bighorn . ... .. ... ........... Radial Mud Terrain . . . ... ...... .. 34

MAXXIS TECHNOLOGY CENTER - ATLANTA, USA ; 3 MB80B0 Trepador . ................... Extreme Off-Road. . . .. .......... 35
et CENTER MB80S0 Creepy Crawler. . . . .. ... ... .. Bias Extreme Off-Road . . . . ... ... ... 36
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i MA-STL Presalce . ... ................ lce/Snow Terrain. . .. ........... 39

- MA-AS. . . .. All-Season Performance Radial . . . . ... ... 40

&= MA-PW Presa Snow . . ............. Performance Snow Terrain . . ... ... ... 41

MA-SPW Presa Spike . . . ... ... ... .. Performance Snow Terrain . .. ... ..... 43

MA-SW Victra Snow SUV . . . . .. High Performance SUV/LT Snow Terrain. . . . . .. 44

MA-SUW Presa Spike . . .. ... ... ... ..., Performance SUV . ... ....... ... 45

* Original equipment supplier to Ford, GM, Toyota, Nissan, Volkswagen, Mitsubishi and MAW2 Wintermaxx . . ................. Commercial LT . .............. 46

Hyundai in Asia MA-SLW Presa Spike. . . . . ... ... ... ... .. Commercial LT . .............. 47

* Original equipment supplier of motorcycle tires to Yamaha, Honda, Suzuki and Kawasaki MA-LAS VanProAS. . . .. ... ... ... ... Radial Mud Terrain . .. ........... 48

* Original equipment supplier of ATV tires to Honda, Yamaha, Suzuki, Kawasaki, Polaris and KTM MA-SAS VietraSUV . . ... .. ... ....... Performance Radial. . . ... ........ 49

* Original equipment supplier of bicycle tires to Cannondale, Giant, Merida, Yeti, Iron Horse, Kona SS01 PresaSUV . .. ................ Radial Mud Terrain . . .. .......... a0

and Orange

 Original equipment supplier of scooter tires to Yamaha, Suzuki, Aprilia, Malaguti, Piaggio, MBK, SafebY. . . . .. . 51-54

Gilera and Kymco

Technical specifications are subject to change without notice.
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Ultra High Performance tire designed for luxury
sport-sedans
Asymmetrical non-directional tread pattern
allows cross-rotation to maintain noise per-
formance throughout the life of the tire

Ultra High Performance tire designed for
luxury sport-sedans

Solid center rib with siping designed for
high-speed stability and extra traction

Continuous outer shoulder design
enhances cornering stability

Semi-continuous inner ribs offer extra
stability during braking and acceleration
Four wide circumferential grooves
improve hydroplaning resistance
Computer-optimized tread block
arrangement and pitch sequence
offer a quiet and refined ride
Jointless spiral-wound cap ply maxi-
mizes ride refinement and durability
Innovative silica tread compound
promotes outstanding wet and dry

Four wide circumferential grooves
provide excellent hydroplaning
resistance and wet traction

Jointless spiral-wrapped full
nylon cap ply for added
strength and durability

Innovative tread compound
promotes oustanding wet
and dry traction

) traction
UTAG 240 AA A m l UTQG 280 AA A for 55 and lower
[ series
Service Overall Section Rim Tread UTQAG 280 A A for B0 and higher

Part # Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width Depth

series

/Ply Rating  wall (in) (in) (in) (in) -
Service Overall Section Rim
TP23852900 195/55R15 85V BSW 23.5 7.8 6.0 10/32 1135 44 . IGE . - - '
TP38018600  195/60R15 88V BSW 042 79 B0 10/32 1235 44 Tire Size  Description  Side Diameter Width Width
TP23970300  195/65R15 91V BSW 049 78 6.0 10/32 1356 44 /Ply Rating  wall (in) (in)
TP38057300 205/60R15 g1v BSW 24.7 8.1 6.0 10/32 1356 4l TP23839000 195/45ZR15 78W BSW 219 7.8 6.5 10/32 937 44
TP15776500 205/65R15 94v BSW 25.5 8.2 6.0 10/32 1477 44 TP38028000 195/50R15 86V XL BSW 22.7 7.7 6.0 10/32 1168 50
TP00137400 205/55ZR16 94W XL BSW 25.0 8.2 6.5 10/32 1477 50 TP23842100 195/50R15 gav BSW 207 77 6.0 10/32 1477 50
TP39720200 215/55R16 97W XL BSW 25.3 8.9 70 10/32 1609 50 TP23852400 195/55R15 85V BSW 234 7.9 6.0 10/32 1135 44
TP40906900 215/60ZR16 98w BSW 26.2 8.5 6.5 10/32 1709 44 TP38016000 195/60R15 88V BSW 24.4 7.8 6.0 10/32 1235 44
TP0O0053200 225/55ZR16 99W XL BSW 25.7 9.1 7.0 10/32 1709 50 TP23983000 195/65R15 95V XL BSW 25.1 8.0 6.0 10/32 1521 50
TP42395600 205/50R17 83V BSW 253 8.3 6.5 10/32 1279 50 TP38055600 205/60R15 g1v BSW 24.8 8.1 6.0 10/32 1356 44
TP42395100 205/50ZR17 93W XL BSW 25.3 8.3 6.5 10/32 1433 50 TP15768800 205/65R15 g5V BSW 258 8.1 6.0 10/32 1521 44
TP41930300 215/45R17 87v BSW 24.7 84 7.0 10/32 1201 30 TP39608000 195/50R16 88V XL BSW 23.7 7.8 6.0 10/32 1235 50
TP41990900 215/452ZR17 91W XL BSW 24.7 8.4 7.0 10/32 1356 50 TP39609100 195/55R16 91V XL BSW 24.4 7.8 6.0 11/32 1356 50
TP42338700 215/50ZR17 95W XL BSW 25.6 8.7 7.0 10/32 1521 30 TP39586300 205/45ZR16 87W XL BSW 23.2 8.3 7.0 10/32 1201 50
TP00358200 215/55R17 98W XL BSW 26.4 8.8 7.0 10/32 1653 30 TP39651000 205/50ZR16 91W XL BSW 24.1 8.3 6.5 10/32 1356 50
TP25713900 225/65R17 102V BSW 28.5 8.8 6.5 10/32 1874 44 TP39701800 205/55ZR16 94W XL BSW 249 8.3 6.5 10/32 1477 50
TPO0121200 225/40ZR18 92W XL BSW 25.1 9.1 8.0 10/32 1389 50 TP39720000 215/55ZR16 97W XL BSW 25 1 8.9 70 10/32 1609 50
TP43136000 225/45ZR18 91w BSW 259 8.8 7.5 10/32 1356 50 TPO0052000 225/50ZR16 9BW XL BSW 24.8 9.1 7.0 10/32 1565 50
TP43139000 225/45ZR18 95W XL BSW 25.9 8.8 7.5 10/32 1521 50 TPOO053100 225/55ZR16 99\W XL BSW 258 g2 70 10/32 1709 50
TP43030200 235/60ZR18 107W BSW 29.1 9.5 7.0 10/32 2149 44 TPOO112100 205/40ZR17 84Y XL BSW 235 8.3 7.5 10/32 1102 50
TP43105200 245/40ZR18 97W XL BSW 25.7 9.8 8.5 10/32 1609 50 TPOO112200 205/40ZR17 84W XL BSW B58I6 8.6 75 10/32 1102 50
TP43108200 245/50ZR18 104W XL BSW 27.6 9.8 7.5 10/32 1984 50 TP39587700 205/45ZR17 88W XL BSW 243 8.3 70 10/32 1935 50
TP43118300 255/55ZR18 109W XL BSW 29.1 10.2 8.0 10/32 2270 50 TP42398500 205/50ZR17 93W XL BSW o5 9 8.3 6.5 10/32 1433 50
TPO00B6200 245/45ZR19 102w BSW 27.7 9.5 8.0 10/32 1874 50 TP42505800 215/40ZR17 87W XL BSW 239 8.7 75 10/32 1201 50
TP41991000 215/45ZR17 91W XL BSW 24.7 8.3 7.0 11/32 1356 50
TP41991200 215/45ZR17 91y XL BSW 24.7 8.4 7.0 11/32 1356 50
TP42398600 215/50ZR17 95W XL BSW 25.5 8.8 7.0 10/32 1521 50
TP41991800 225/45ZR17 94W XL BSW 25.0 8.9 75 10/32 1477 50
TP41991600 225/45ZR17 94Y XL BSW 25.0 8.9 7.5 10/32 1477 50
TP41993000 225/50ZR17 98W XL BSW 25.8 9.1 7.0 11/32 1653 50
TP41993200 225/50ZR17 98Y XL BSW 25.8 9.1 7.0 11/32 1653 50
TP42431000 225/55ZR17 101W XL  BSW 26.7 9.3 7.0 10/32 1819 50
TP41993800 235/45ZR17 97W XL BSW 25.3 9.3 8.0 10/32 1609 50
TP41993600 235/45ZR17 97y XL BSW 25.3 9.3 8.0 10/32 1609 50
TP42102800 245/40ZR17 95W XL BSW 24.7 9.9 8.5 10/32 1521 50
TP42021000 245/45ZR17 99W XL BSW 25.6 9.7 8.0 10/32 1709 50
TP43131000 215/35ZR18 84W XL BSW 239 8.7 7.5 10/32 1102 50
TP43102500 225/40ZR18 92W XL BSW 25.2 9.3 8.0 10/32 1389 50
TP43107000 235/40ZR18 95W XL BSW 25.6 9.7 8.5 10/32 1521 50
TP43107500 245/40ZR18 97W XL BSW 27.6 9.7 8.5 10/32 1609 50
TP43108000 245/50ZR18 100W BSW 27.6 9.8 7.5 11/32 1764 44
TP43142000 225/35ZR19 8BW XL BSW 25.4 9.3 8.0 10/32 1235 50
TP43145000 235/35ZR19 91W XL BSW 25.5 9.7 8.5 10/32 1356 50

BSW - Black Sidewall

OWL - Outline White Letter

OBL - Outline Black Letter

XL - Extra Load

BSW - Black Sidewall

OWL - QOutline White Letter

OBL - Outline Black Letter

XL - Extra Load
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Ultra High Performance All-Season tire designed for drivers
that demand sporty handling with all-season traction
Solid center rib designed for high-speed stability
V-shaped unidirectional grooves for improved

handling on dry and wet roads
Multiple snow-biting grooves and optimal
siping design for great traction on snowy

surfaces

4 high-void, circumferential main grooves
expel water for enhanced wet traction
5-pitch tread blocks and 2-in-1 groove
designs minimize noise for a quiet,
comfortable ride

M&S All-Season rated
UTQAG 420 AA A

Part #

UTQG for SUV TBA

Tire Size

TP23843300 195/50R15
TP23856400 195/55R15
TP23846600 205/50R15
TP339311000 225/50R15
TP39605000 195/50R16
TP339580900 205/40ZR16
TP339585900 205/45ZR16
TP39633700 205/50R16
TP40915400 205/55R16
TP40903500 215/55R16
TP39625000 225/50R16
TP40919900 225/55R16
TP39643000 245/50R16
TP42503600 205/40ZR17
TP39586700 205/45ZR17
TP42395400 205/50ZR17
TP42505600 215/40ZR17
TP41990600 215/45ZR17
TP42401300 215/50ZR17
TP39588600 225/45ZR17
TP42407600 225/50ZR17
TP42411300 225/55ZR17
TP42002600 235/45ZR17
TP42102400 245/40ZR17
TP42018000 245/45ZR17
TP42514200 255/40ZR17
TP43126000 215/35ZR18
TP43101600 225/40ZR18
TP43107400 235/40ZR18
TP43026000 235/55ZR18
TP43030400 235/60ZR18
TP43107800 245/40ZR18
TP43266000 255/50ZR19
TP43268000 255/55ZR19
TPO0057300 225/30ZR20
TPO0041500 225/35ZR20
TP45100600 245/35ZR20
TP45103000 255/35ZR20
TPO0147300 245/30ZR22
TPO0150100 255/30ZR22
TPO0167300 255/30ZR24
MA-Z4S SUV
TP43155600 255/45R20
TPO0271300 275/40R20
TP45311200 275/45R20
TP45317000 275/55R20
TP45320400 285/50R20
TPOO170100 265/35ZR22
TPO0140300 265/40R22
TP45406000 305/40R22
TP45416000 305/45R22
TPO0156200 295/35R24
TP45501000 305/35R24

BSW - Black Sidewall

Service
Description
/Ply Rating

86vV
85V
89V XL
95V XL
88V XL
83W
87W
91V XL
94v

97V XL
96V XL
99V XL
g7v
84W
88W XL
93W XL
87W
MW
95W
94W
98W
101W XL
97W
95W XL
99w
98W XL
84W
92W
95W XL
104W XL
107W
97W
107W XL
1MW
85W
90W XL
95W
97W
92W
95W
97W

105V
106V
110V
M7V
116V
102W
106V
114V
118V
110V
114V

Side
wall

BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW

BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW

Overall
Diameter

(in)

23.5
23.1
23.9
23.7
22.4
234
24.1
249
25.3
249
25.8
25.7
23.5
24.3
25.1
238
24.8
25.6
25.1
258
26.8
25.4
24.7
25.7
25.0
23.9
25.2
25.4
28.3
291
25.7
29.1
30.0
25.4
26.2
26.5
27.0
27.8
28.1
30.1

29.1
28.7
298
31.9
31.3
29.3
304
31.6
32.8
32.1
324

OWL - Outline White Letter

Section Rim
Width Width

(in)

10.0
10.9
10.7
1.2
11.7
10.7
10.7
12.3
1.8
1.9
12.3

OBL - Outline Black Letter

10.5
1.0

10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32

10/32

10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32

11/32
11/32
11/32
11/32
11/32
10/32
11/32
11/32
11/32
11/32
11/32

1135
1279
1521
1235
1074
1201
1356
1477
1609
1565
1709
1609
1102
1235
1433
1201
1356
1521
1477
1653
1819
1609
1521
1708
1653
1102
1389
1521
1984
2149
1609
2150
2405
1135
1323
1521
1609
1389
1521
1609

2039
2094
2337
2833
2756
1874
2094
2601
2910
2337
2601

50
50
50
50
50
50
50

50
30
50
30
50
30
50
30
50
30
50

XL - Extra Load




Ultra High Performance tire designed for sport-cars and sedans
Aggressive directional tread pattern draws the perfect balance between wet and dry performance

Solid center rib offers extra stability and
confidence at higher speeds

LZ"VIN

Rigid shoulder blocks ensure a stable
contact patch for maximum
cornering power

Overall construction designed
to maximize traction and
improve response to all
driver input

/A
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BSW - Black Sidewall

OWL - Outline White Letter

OBL - Outline Black Letter

XL - Extra Load

BSW - Black Sidewall

OWL - Outline White Letter

OBL - Outline Black Letter

n Advanced compound COntIﬂUBd
m |mprovgs wet t?ractlon Service Overall Section Rim
1 and rolling resistance Tire Size Description Diameter Width Width
(o}) Jointless spiral- /Ply Rating (in) (in) (in)
wound cap ply TP41999200 215/45ZR17  91W XL BSW 24.8 8.3 7.0 11/32 1356 50 ()
maximizes ride TP41999600 215/45ZR17  91Y XL BSW 248 83 7.0 11/32 1356 50 —
refinement and TP42400900 215/50ZR17  91W BSW 5.4 8.7 7.0 11/32 1356 44
durability TP50490200 215/55ZR17  98WXL  BSW 26.3 8.9 7.0 10/32 1653 44
UTQG 280 AA A TP50490000 215/55ZR17 94w BSW 26.1 8.9 7.0 10/32 1477 44
TP42024000 225/45ZR17  94WXL  BSW 25.0 8.8 7.5 11/32 1477 50
UTGG 220 AA A _ TP41024200 225/45ZR17  94Y XL BSW 050 89 75 11/32 1477 50
C for 19" above f TP42402900 225/55ZR17  102WXL  BSW 6.7 9.1 7.0 11/32 1874 50
—_ W8&Y rated and Afl TP39583600 235/40ZR17  94WXL  BSW 245 958 8.5 11/32 1477 50 i
ct 17818" Y rated " TP42009400  235/45ZR17  97WXL  BSW 253 94 80 11/32 1609 50 ©
19 : . TP42009500 235/45ZR17  97Y XL BSW 25.3 9.4 8.0 11/32 1609 50 1S
(0)) N Service Overall Section Rim TP42102000 245/40ZR17  95WXL  BSW 24.7 9.8 8.5 11/32 1521 50 D]
Tire Size  Description Diameter Width Width TP42017000 245/45ZR17  99WXL  BSW 2556 96 8.0 11/32 1709 50 ©
nil /Ply Rating (in) (in) (i) TP42512000  255/40ZR17  98WXL  BSW 550 103 9.0 11/32 1653 50
maag TPO0363100 175/50R13 76V XL BSW 19.8 7.0 5.5 10/32 882 50 TPOO106100 255/45ZR17  102W XL  BSW 26.1 100 8.5 11/32 1874 50 II
«© TPO0329100 185/50R14 77V BSW 213 76 6.0 9/32 908 44 TPOO0Y5100 225/35ZR18  87WXL  BSW 24.2 9.1 8.0 10/32 1202 50
| TP37450000 205/60R14 88V BSW 236 8.5 6.0 10/32 1235 44 TP43101000 225/40ZR18  92WXL  BSW 25.2 9.2 8.0 11/32 1389 50 (aD]
TP23835000 195/45R15 78V BSW 219 76 6.5 11/32 937 44 TPOO103100 225/45ZR18  95WXL  BSW 25.9 8.9 7.5 10/32 1521 50 (@)
U TP23842400 195/50R15 86V XL BSW 207 7.8 6.0 10/32 1168 50 TP43103000 235/40ZR18  95WXL  BSW 25.5 97 8.5 11/32 1521 50 i
TP23853200 195/55R15 85V BSW 034 7.9 6.0 10/32 1135 44 TP39629000 235/50ZR18  101WXL  BSW 27.2 96 7.5 10/32 1819 50 ©
(D TP23846000 205/50R15 89V XL BSW 23,0 8.3 6.5 10/32 1279 50 TP43104800 245/40ZR18  97WXL  BSW 25.8 9.8 8.5 11/32 1609 50
1L TP23868200 205/55R15 88V BSW 239 8.4 6.5 10/32 1235 44 TPOO056100 245/45ZR18  100W XL  BSW 26.7 9.4 8.0 11/32 1764 50 E
—h TP39422200 225/60R15 9BV BSW 256 9.1 6.5 11/32 1565 44 TP43502400 255/35ZR18  94WXL  BSW 25.0 102 9.0 11/32 1477 50
O TP39570000 195/45R16 84V XL BSW 209 76 6.5 11/32 1102 50 TP43526000 255/45ZR18  103W XL  BSW 27.1 10.0 8.5 11/32 1929 50 C
1L TPO0365100 195/55R16 9MH XL BSW 4.4 7.9 6.0 10/32 1356 44 TP43508000 265/35ZR18  97WXL  BSW 5.4 108 9.5 11/32 1609 50 (@]
3 TPO0364100 195/55R16 91V XL BSW 4.4 7.9 6.0 10/32 1356 44 TPOO0Y0100 275/35ZR18  99W XL  BSW 25.6 1.2 9.5 10/32 1709 50 N
TP39580800 205/40ZR16  83WXL  BSW 206 8.6 75 10/32 1074 50 TPOO054100 215/35ZR19  85WXL  BSW 24.9 8.8 7.5 9/32 1135 50 L
Q) TP39585600 205/45ZR16  87WXL  BSW 032 8.3 7.0 11/32 1201 50 TP43220000 225/35ZR19  88WXL  BSW 5.4 9.3 8.0 10/32 1235 50 (€D]
i) TP39634000 205/50ZR16  91WXL  BSW 24.0 8.2 6.5 10/32 1356 50 TP43240000 235/35ZR19  91WXL  BSW 25.5 97 8.5 10/32 1356 50 D_
S TP39709000 205/55ZR16  94WXL  BSW 4.8 8.3 6.5 10/32 1477 50 TP43260000 245/35ZR19  93WXL  BSW 25.8 9.7 8.5 10/32 1433 50
TP39581600 215/40ZR16  86WXL  BSW 208 8.8 75 11/32 1168 50 TPOO098100 245/40ZR19  98W XL  BSW 26.8 9.8 8.5 10/32 1653 50 1
(D TP40903000 215/55ZR16  97WXL  BSW 052 8.9 7.0 11/32 1609 50 TP43280000 255/40ZR19  100W XL  BSW 27.2 10.4 9.0 10/32 1764 50
TP39584200 225/40ZR16  89W XL  BSW 23.2 9.3 8.0 11/32 1279 50 TPOO078100 265/30ZR19  93WXL  BSW 25.3 107 9.5 10/32 1433 50 | Qj
3 TPO0107100 225/45ZR16  93WXL  BSW 23.9 9.0 7.5 10/32 1433 50 TPO0571000 225/30ZR20 85W XL  BSW 5.4 9.3 8.0 9/32 1135 50 I
Q) TP39622000 225/50ZR16  96W XL  BSW 24.8 9.0 7.0 11/32 1565 50 TPOO041100 225/35ZR20 90WXL  BSW 26.3 9.1 8.0 10/32 1323 50
ol TPO0505100 225/55ZR16  99W XL  BSW 25.7 9.1 7.0 11/32 1709 44 TPO0147100 245/30ZR20 95WXL  BSW 25.8 9.8 8.5 10/32 1521 50
A TP39626000 235/50ZR16  99W XL  BSW 052 96 75 11/32 1709 50 TP45100000 245/35ZR20 95WXL  BSW 26.9 97 8.5 10/32 1521 50 (©
0) TPO0O108100 245/45ZR16  94W BSW 24.7 9.8 8.0 11/32 1477 44 TP45102000 255/35ZR20 97WXL  BSW 27.1 10.2 9.0 11/32 1609 50 AL
wudl TP42503000 205/40ZR17  84WXL  BSW 23.6 8.5 7.5 10/32 1102 50 TP45150000 285/30ZR20  95W BSW 26.7 114 100 11/32 1521 44 +
TP39586900 205/45ZR17  88WXL  BSW 24.3 8.3 7.0 11/32 1235 50 TPO0234100 245/30ZR22  92WXL  BSW 27.8 9.8 8.5 10/32 1389 50 D
TP42396000 205/50ZR17  93WXL  BSW 25.1 8.2 6.5 10/32 1433 50 TPO0423100 255/30ZR22  95W XL  BSW 28.1 102 9.0 10/32 1521 50
TP42505000 215/40ZR17  8/WXL  BSW 239 8.7 75 11/32 1201 50 TPO0425100 265/35ZR22  102W XL  BSW 29.3 107 9.5 10/32 1875 50
TPO0167100 255/30ZR24  97/WXL  BSW 30.1 104 9.0 10/32 1609 50

XL - Extra Load

UHP
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Directional high-void pattern combined with
specialized compound optimizes all-
season performance

Jointless spiral-wound cap ply

maximizes ride refinement

and durability

High Performance reinforce-
ment belt package improves

stability and handling

Unique sidewall construc-

tion designed to strike
an optimal balance
between cornering
performance and

ride refinement

MG&S All-Season

rated

Part #

TP16702000
TP18240000
TP16026000
TP16028000
TP17627000
TP17629000
TP18192000
TP18194000
TP23903600
TP23903800
TP23836000
TP23834000
TPO0045100
TP38006000
TP38007000
TP23978000
TP23978400
TPO0046100
TP38055200
TP38055400
TP15776000
TP15776400
TP18453000
TP18455000
TP0OO047100
TP39580200
TP39585400
TP39585000
TP39612000
TP39701200
TPO0049100
TP39581500
TP39581200
TP339594000

UTAG 300 A A

Tire Size

205/60R13
185/55R14
185/60R14
185/60R14
185/65R14
185/65R14
195/60R14
195/60R14
195/65R14
195/65R14
165/50R15
195/45ZR15
P195/50R15
195/60R15
195/60R15
195/65R15
195/65R15
P205/50R15
205/60R15
205/60R15
205/65R15
205/65R15
215/60R15
215/60R15
P195/50R16
P205/40R16
205/45ZR16
P205/45R16
205/50R16
205/55R16
P205/55R16
215/40ZR16
P215/40R16
225/45ZR16

BSW - Black Sidewall

Service
Description
/Ply Rating

86H
80V
82H
82V
86H
86V
86H
86V
89H
89V
72V
78W
82V
88H
88V
91H
91V
86V
95H
95V
94H
94V
94H
94V
84V
79V
87W XL
83V
88V
91H
91V
86W XL
82V
89W

Side
wall
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW

Overall
Diameter

(in)

22.7
21.9
22.8
22.8
23.4
23.4
23.2
23.2
23.9
24.0
21.5
22.0
22.8
24.2
24.3
249
25.0
23.1
24.8
24.7
25.5
25.5
25.2
25.2
23.8
22.4
23.2
23.2
24.2
25.0
25.0
22.8
22.8
23.9

OWL - Outline White Letter

All-Season High Performance tire designed for sport touring vehicles

Section Rim
Width Width

(in)
8.4
7.7
75
7.6
7.4
7.4
7.9
8.0
7.8
8.0
6.3
7.6
7.7
7.9
8.0
7.8
8.0
8.3
8.3
8.1

8.2
8.3
8.8
8.8
7.7
8.5
8.2
8.1

8.3
8.3
8.3
8.4
8.7
8.7

OBL - Outline Black Letter

(in)
6.0
6.0
55
55
55
55
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
5.0
6.5
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.5
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.5
6.5
6.0
7.5
7.0
7.0
6.5
6.5
6.5
7.5
75
7.5

10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32

XL - Extra Load

continued

Part #

TP39590000
TPO0048100
TP41000000
TP41010000
TP42502200
TP42502700
TP39586200
TP39586400
TP42504800
TP42504200
TP41992000
TP41993000
TP42400600
TP42400200
TP39587800
TP39587200
TP42402300
TP39583400
TP39582000
TP42009200
TP42004000
TP42016000
TP42014000
TP42510000
TP42500200
TP42508600
TP42508200
TPO0097100
TP43100200
TP43100800
TP43134000
TP43132000
TP43102200
TP43102900
TP43104200
TP43104700
TPOO005100
TPOOO50100
TP43524000
TP43520000
TPO0051100

BSW - Black Sidewall

Tire Size

P225/45R16
P225/50R16
225/60R16
235/60R16
P205/40R17
205/40ZR17
P205/45R17
205/45ZR17
215/40ZR17
P215/40R17
P215/45R17
215/45ZR17
215/50ZR17
P215/50R17
225/45ZR17
P225/45R17
P225/55R17
235/40ZR17
P235/40R17
235/45ZR17
P235/45R17
245/45ZR17
P245/45R17
255/40ZR17
P255/40R17
275/40ZR17
P275/40R17
215/35ZR18
P225/40R18
225/40ZR18
225/45ZR18
225/45R18
P235/40R18
235/40ZR18
P245/40R18
245/40ZR18
245/45ZR18
P255/35ZR18
255/45ZR18
P255/45R18
P265/35ZR18

Service
Description
/Ply Rating

89V
92V
98v
100V
80V
86W XL
84V
84W
87W XL
83V
87V
91W XL
MW
91V
94W XL
90V
98v
94W XL
90V
97W XL
93V
95W
95V
94W
94V
98W
98v
84W XL
88v
92W XL
MW
91V
91V
95W XL
93V
97W XL
100W XL
90w
99w
99V
93W

BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW

Overall
Diameter
(in)
23.9
25.0
26.6
27.2
23.4
23.5
24.1
24.3
23.9
23.7
24.6
24.7
25.4
25.4
24.9
25.0
26.8
24.4
24.4
25.4
25.3
25.5
25.5
25.0
25.0
25.6
25.6
24.0
25.2
25.2
26.1
26.1
25.3
25.3
25.8
25.7
26.6
25.0
27.0
27.0
25.3

OWL - Outline White Letter

Section Rim

Width Width
(in) (in)
8.8 75
9.2 7.0
9.1 6.5
96 7.0
8.3 75
8.4 75
8.1 7.0
8.2 7.0
8.5 75
8.5 75
8.3 7.0
8.4 7.0
8.8 7.0
8.7 7.0
8.8 75
8.7 75
9.1 7.0
9.4 8.5
9.6 8.5
9.2 8.0
9.3 8.0
95 8.0
95 8.0

10.3 9.0
10.4 9.0
11.0 95
10.9 95
8.7 75
9.1 8.0
9.1 8.0
8.7 75
8.7 75
9.4 8.5
9.4 8.5
9.6 8.5
9.8 8.5
95 8.0
10.2 9.0
10.1 8.5
10.1 8.5
10.7 95

OBL - Outline Black Letter

10/32
10/32
10/32
11/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
11/32
11/32
11/32
11/32
9/32

10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
10/32
11/32
11/32
10/32

1279
1389
1653
1764
992

1168
1102
1102
1201
1074
1201
1356
1356
1356
1477
1323
1653
1477
1323
1609
1433
1521
1521
1477
1477
1653
1653
1102
1235
1235
1356
1356
1356
1521
1433
1609
1764
1323
1709
1709
1433

44
44
44
44
44
50
44
44
50
44
44
50
44
44
50
44
44
50
44
50
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
50
44
50
44
44
44
50
44
50
50
44
44
44
44

XL - Extra Load

MA-V1

High Performance Radial

UHP
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Ultra High Performance tire designed for driving
enthusiasts

All-Season High Performance tire designed for
sport touring vehicles

Directional tread pattern features large
semi-continuous shoulder blocks to
maximize contact patch under spirited
driving

Non-directional tread pattern designed
to offer excellent all-season traction

Six circumferential grooves offer

superior hydroplaning resistance ] . N
Solid center rib offers extra stability

Overall construction designed and confidence at higher speeds

to maximize handling precision

and driver confidence Enhanced sidewall design with a

hard bead filler maximizes steer-

Jointless spiral-wound cap ing feedback and lateral stability

ply maximizes ride refine-
ment and durability
MG&S All-Season rated

UTAG 320 A A

Four wide circumferential
grooves improve hydroplaning
resistance

Jointless spiral-wound cap ply
maximizes ride refinement and
durability

UTQAG 240 AA A

Hore MA i-Pro

Service Overall Section Rim
Part # Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width

Service Overall Section Rim Max
Part # Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width Load

tha

/PlyRating  wall (in) (in) (in) i (Ibs) /Ply Rating  wall (in) (in) (in) 5 2
TP23909000 205/65R14 91H BSW 24.5 8.3 6.0 10/32 1336 36 TPO0420100 185/60R15 88V XL BSW 23.7 7.4 55 10/32 1235 50 >
TP18252000 185/55R15 81V BSW 22.9 7.4 6.0 10/32 1019 44 TPOO113100 195/50R15 86V XL BSW 29 7 77 6.0 9/32 1168 50
TP23842800 195/50R15 82H BSW 22.7 7.8 6.0 10/32 1047 44 TPOO114100 195/55R15 85V BSW 234 76 6.0 9/32 1135 a4
TP23842500 195/50R15 82V BSW 22.8 7.8 6.0 10/32 1047 44 TPO0435100 195/60R15 88V BSW 240 79 6.0 10/32 1935 44
TP23851200 195/55R15 85v BSW 23.4 7.8 6.0 10/32 1135 44 TPOO412100 205/60R15 95V XL BSW 24.7 8.2 6.0 10/32 1521 50
TP39630000 P205/50R16 87V BSW 24.2 8.3 6.5 10/32 1201 44 TPO0431100 215/65R15 100V XL BSW 96.0 8.8 6.5 9/32 1764 50 To
TP40S00700  205/55R16 91v BSW 24.8 8.4 6.5 10/32 1356 44 TPOO362100  195/55R16 91V XL BSW 24.4 7.9 6.0 9/32 1356 50 e
TP40907600 215/55R16 a3V BSW 25.2 8.8 7.0 10/32 1433 44 TPO0136100 205/45ZR16 87W XL BSW 23.2 8.3 7.0 9/32 1202 50 10
TP40964200 215/60R16 99V XL BSW 26.1 8.7 6.5 10/32 1709 50 TP00343100 205/50ZR16 91W BSW 241 8.4 6.5 10/32 1201 a4
TP40980800 215/65R16 98H BSW 26.9 8.6 6.5 10/32 1633 44 TPOO111100 205/55ZR16 94W XL BSW 24.9 8.2 6.5 9/32 1477 50 ©
TP40934400 225/60R16 asv BSW 26.6 9.0 6.5 10/32 1653 44 TPO0428100 215/60R16 99V XL BSW 26.1 8.7 6.5 10/32 1709 50 m
TP39640000 P245/50R16 g7v BSW 25.6 9.9 7.5 10/32 1609 44 TPO0354100 225/55ZR16 9o\ XL BSW o5 6 9.0 7.0 9/32 1709 50
TP42502900 P205/40R17 8ov BSW 23.6 8.3 7.3 10/32 992 44 TPO0219100 205/40ZR17 84Y XL BSW 23.5 8.4 7.5 9/32 1102 50
TP41930000 P215/45R17 87v BSW 24.6 8.3 7.0 10/32 1201 44 TPOO144100 205/40ZR17 8AW XL BSW 23.5 8.5 75 9/32 1102 50 €b]
TP42400800  215/50R17 91v BSW 25.6 8.7 7.0 10/32 1356 44 TPO0345000  205/45ZR17 88W XL BSW 24.7 8.3 7.0 9/32 1235 50 ()
TP42405800 225/55R17 101V XL BSW 26.9 9.0 7.0 10/32 1819 50 TPOD130100 215/45ZR17 91W XL BSW 24.7 8.3 7.0 9/32 1356 50 C
TP42002000 P235/45R17 aav BSW 25.3 9.3 8.0 10/32 1433 44 TPO0220100 215/45ZR17 91y XL BSW 24.7 8.4 7.0 9/32 1356 50
TP42012000 P245/45R17 95V BSW 25.5 9.5 8.0 10/32 1521 44 TP42398300 215/50ZR17 95W XL BSW o5 4 88 6.0 9/32 1521 50 CU
TP42022000 P255/45R17 98V BSW 26.2 10.0 8.5 11/32 1653 44 TP50493500 215/55ZR17 98W XL BSW 26.3 8.7 7.0 9/32 1653 50
TPO0134100 225/45ZR17 94W XL BSW 25.0 8.8 75 9/32 1477 50 E
TPO0221100 225/45ZR17 94Y XL BSW 25.0 8.9 7.5 9/32 1477 50 al
TP41995600 225/50ZR17 98W XL BSW 25.9 9.1 6.0 9/32 1653 50 )
TP42432000 225/55ZR17 101W XL BSW 26.7 9.0 7.0 9/32 1819 50
TPO0129100 235/45ZR17 97W XL BSW 25.4 9.3 8.0 10/32 1609 50 T
TPOO133100 235/45ZR17 97y XL BSW 25.4 9.3 8.0 10/32 1609 50 o
TPO0465100 225/40ZR18 92y XL BSW 24.9 9.3 8.0 10/32 1389 50 (D)}
TP43101800 225/40ZR18 92W XL BSW 24.9 9.2 8.0 10/32 1389 50 D_
TP43135000 225/45ZR18 95W XL BSW 25.9 8.9 6.5 10/32 1521 50
TPO0466100 235/40ZR18 95Y XL BSW 25.4 9.5 8.5 10/32 1521 50
TPO0135100 235/40ZR18 95W XL BSW 25.4 9.6 8.5 10/32 1521 50 i
TPOO136600 235/45ZR18 98W XL BSW 26.3 9.1 8.0 11/32 1653 50 (@))
TP39629500 235/50ZR18 101W XL  BSW 27.2 9.6 6.0 10/32 1819 50 =t
TPO0B09100 245/40ZR18 97W XL BSW 25.1 9.1 8.0 10/32 1609 50 I
TPO0131100 255/45ZR18 103W XL  BSW 27.0 10.0 8.5 10/32 1929 50
TPO0450100 265/35ZR18 97W XL BSW 25.3 10.4 8.5 10/32 1609 50
TPO0449100 265/35ZR18 97y XL BSW 25.3 10.4 8.5 10/32 1609 50 ©
TPOO506100 275/35ZR18 99W XL BSW 25.6 10.8 8.5 10/32 1709 50 Qi
TPO0138100 275/45ZR18 103W BSW 27.8 10.7 9.0 10/32 1929 44 30
TPO0426100 255/40ZR19 100W XL BSW 25.4 9.5 8.5 10/32 1764 50 5

BSW - Black Sidewall OWL - Outline White Letter OBL - Outline Black Letter XL - Extra Load BSW - Black Sidewall OWL - Outline White Letter OBL - Outline Black Letter XL - Extra Load
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New nano-silica infused compound combined with environ-
mentally friendly oils reduces rolling resistance by 11%*

New casing design improves road-impact dampening
characteristics and enhances ride comfort

Computer-aided tread pattern design provides
class-leading braking performance and safety

Multi-pitch technology minimizes pattern
noise and increases overall ride refinement

UTAG 320 A A

*Internal Testing Conditions

strengthening filler-rubber interaction for lower rolling resistance.

environmental standards and minimize environmental threat.

Service Overall Section Rim Tread
Part # Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width Depth

/Ply Rating  wall (in) (in)
TP0O0441100 175/70R13 82H BSW 22.7 7.0 5.0 8/32
TP00B31100 185/60R14 82V BSW 22.8 7.4 9.5 8/32
TP0O0B37100 185/65R15 88H BSW 24.4 7.4 5.5 8/32
TP00382100 195/55R15 85V BSW 23.4 7.9 6.0 8/32
TP0O0404100 195/60R15 88V BSW 24.2 7.9 6.0 8/32
TP00139100 195/65R15 88H BSW 24.2 7.9 6.0 8/32
TP00518300 195/65R15 88V BSW 24.2 7.9 6.0 8/32
TPO0381100 205/65R15 95V BSW 25.5 8.2 6.0 8/32
TP00B24100 225/60R15 96V BSW 25.6 9.0 6.5 8/32
TPO0383100 195/55R16 87V BSW 24.4 7.9 6.0 8/32
TP00358100 205/55R16 91V BSW 24.9 8.4 6.5 8/32
TPO0357100 205/60R16 92V BSW 25.7 8.2 6.0 8/32
TP0O0590100 215/55R16 97V XL BSW 25.3 8.9 7.0 8/32
TPO0386100 215/60R16 95V BSW 26.1 8.7 6.5 8/32
TP39589300 205/45ZR17 84W BSW 24.3 8.1 7.0 8/32
TP41994800 215/45ZR17 91w BSW 24.6 8.4 7.0 8/32
TP42413400 215/50R17 95V BSW 25.5 8.9 7.0 8/32
TPO0359100 215/55R17 94V BSW 26.3 8.9 7.0 8/32
TP00B57100 225/50ZR17 98W XL BSW 25.9 9.2 7.0 8/32
TPOOB05100 225/55R17 g7v BSW 26.8 9.2 7.0 8/32
TP43122000 225/40ZR18 92W BSW 25.1 9.1 8.0 8/32
TP43135600 225/45ZR18 95W BSW 25.9 8.9 7.5 8/32
TP00136800 235/45ZR18 98W BSW 26.3 9.3 8.0 8/32

BSW - Black Sidewall OWL - Outline White Letter

Sizes may be limited by market.

111Fz
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Road imperfections such as expansion joints and potholes are major
sources of discomfort and fatigue for a car’s occupants. The Maxxis
MSB00 is designed to absorb and dampen shocks, minimizing impact
and disturbance to the interior cabin. As the graph above shows,
internal tests prove that the MS800 can absorb shocks better and
faster than the leading competitor’s tire in its class.

OBL - Outline Black Letter

1047
1047
1235
1135
1235
1235
1235
1521
1565
1201
1356
1389
1609
1521
1102
1356
1521
1477
1653
1609
1389
1521
1653

FDSS Rubber: Highly dispersible nano-silica fillers interact with functional groups on rubber chains -

Fuel Economy: Lower rolling resistance means less fuel consumption and smog emissions from vehicle.
Environmental Concerns: Use of environmentally-friendly oils helps the MS800 to surpass European

XL - Extra Load

Noise Level

o]
/]
/]

81.2

— =

84.8

leading
competitor

Inferior dispersion allows traditional
silica fillers in rubber compounds to
cluster together — generating wasted

Highly dispersible silica in Maxxis’ new
FDSS compound promotes excellent
filler dispersion — minimizing heat gen-
heat. eration and energy dissipation.

The MS800 tire outperforms the leading competitor in braking performance.

Internal testing shows the MS800 shortening straight-line braking distance by
5.6 feet in wet conditions (50mph — O) and 3.9 feet in dry conditions (62mph-0).

50 0 (mph)
D
)
D . .
leading competitor 879
1 | ] | ] | ] 1 | I
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
62 - 0 (mph)
P
)
i)
Y-

leading competitor

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130

Internal Testing: The MS800 travels 63.4 yards more than the leading competitor's

product during a coast-down vehicle test from 50 mph to 25 mph.

50> 25 (mph)

yvards

leading competitor 938.3

100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000

MS800

Waltz

UHP  Ultra High Performance Radial
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Ultra High Performance tire designed for premium
touring vehicles

Computer-optimized tread pattern designed to

minimize pattern noise

Semi-continuous outer shoulder design
provides improved steering precision

and response

Strategically placed siping enhances

wet traction

7 circumferential grooves offer

superior hydroplaning resistance

Overall construction design focuses
on improving overall driving
refinement

Jointless spiral-wound cap ply
maximizes ride refinement and

durability

TPO0500100
TP17624600
TP0O127100
TP18292100
TP18310600
TPO0109100
TP23853600
TP38018000
TP23983200
TP38055800
TP15768500
TP15768600
TP50191200
TP26067200
TP39611000
TP39654000
TP39702200
TP339702000
TP40943400
TP40943000
TP40969800
TP40907100
TP40955200
TP40855000
TP40978400
TPO0267100
TP40996400
TP40996500
TP41014300
TP41014100
TP39587100
TPO0039100
TP423983900
TP42404700
TP42407100
TPOD153100
TPO0212100
TP43120000
TP43103300

UTAG 320 A A

Tire Size

155/55R14
185/65R14
195/60R14
185/60R15
185/65R15
195/50R15
195/55R15
195/60R15
195/65R15
205/60R15
205/65R15
205/65R15
205/70R15
215/70R15
195/50R16
195/60R16
205/55ZR16
205/55R16
205/60ZR16
205/60R16
205/65R16
215/55ZR16
215/60ZR16
215/60R16
215/65R16
225/55ZR16
225/60R16
225/60ZR16
235/60ZR16
235/60R16
205/45ZR17
215/45ZR17
215/50R17
215/55R17
215/55ZR17
225/50R17
225/65R17
225/40ZR18
235/40ZR18

BSW - Black Sidewall

Service
Description

/Ply Rating

86H
86H
84v
88v
86V XL
85V
88V
91V
91V
94v
95V
96H
98V
88V XL
89V
91w
91V
92W
92V
95V
93w
95W
95V
98V
95W
98V
98W
100W
100V
84W
91W XL
95V XL
94v
94w
98V XL
102H
92W XL
95W XL

Side
wall

BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW

J

Overall
Diameter

(in)

23.6
23.2
23.7
24.5
22.5
23.4
24.2
25.0
24.7
25.5
25.5
26.3
26.9
23.7
25.3
25.0
25.0
25.7
25.7
26.5
25.3
26.2
26.2
27.1
258
26.6
26.8
27.2
27.1
24.3
24.7
25.6
26.3
26.4
25.9
28.5
25.1
25.3

OWL - Outline White Letter

Sizes may be limited by market.

Recommended for dry road racing applications
ONLY

Tread pattern design increases corner-
ing power and steering response

Sidewall construction designed to
maximize steering response,
precision and feedback

Belt-package optimized to gener-
ate maximum cornering power
and overall stability

Special racing compound
optimized for excellent heat-
cycle, treadwear and traction

performance

High-stiffness overall con-
struction increases handling
precision and overall
response

UTQAG 100 AA A
Section Rim

Width Width Service Overall Section Rim Tread
(in) (in) Part # Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width Depth
. . /Ply Rating  wall (in) (in) (in) (in)
7.3 9.5 10732 1168 44 TP23841000  195/50R15 gav BSW 227 8.0 6.0 6/32 1047 44
7.9 6.0 10/32 1168 44
7.4 35 10/32 1047 44
7.5 5.5 10/32 1235 44
8.3 6.0 10/32 1168 50
7.8 6.0 10/32 1135 44
7.9 6.0 10/32 1235 44
7.8 6.0 10/32 1356 44
8.1 6.0 10/32 1356 44
8.2 6.0 10/32 1477 44
8.2 6.0 10/32 1521 44
8.4 6.0 10/32 1565 36
8.6 6.5 10/32 1653 44
7.9 6.0 10/32 1235 50
7.8 6.0 10/32 1279 44
8.2 6.5 10/32 1356 44
8.3 6.5 10/32 1356 44
8.1 6.0 10/32 1389 44
8.1 6.0 10/32 1389 44
8.2 6.0 10/32 1521 44
8.8 7.0 10/32 1433 44
8.5 6.5 10/32 1521 44
8.7 6.5 10/32 1521 44
8.7 6.5 10/32 1653 44
9.0 7.0 10/32 1521 44
8.9 6.5 10/32 1653 44
8.9 6.5 10/32 1653 44
9.4 7.0 10/32 1764 44
9.5 7.0 10/32 1764 44
8.3 7.0 10/32 1102 44
8.3 7.0 10/32 1356 50
8.7 7.0 10/32 1521 50
8.8 7.0 10/32 1477 44
8.9 7.0 10/32 1477 44
8.9 7.0 10/32 1653 50
8.8 6.5 10/32 1875 44
9.1 8.0 10/32 1389 50
9.7 8.5 10/32 1521 50

OBL - Outline Black Letter XL - Extra Load BSW - Black Sidewall OWL - Outline White Letter OBL - Outline Black Letter XL - Extra Load

Sizes may be limited by market.

Ultra High Performance Radial

UHP
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Double steel-belted construction for long-lasting

wear and uniformity

Jointless spiral-wrapped full nylon cap for

added strength and durability

Superior mileage with a quiet, comfort-

able ride

Solid center rib for improved handling

and high-quality performance

Advanced tread design channels
out water to resist hydroplaning

Stylish whitewall with an attrac-
tive black serrated sidewall

MG&S All-Season rated
UTQG 480 A B (70 series)
UTQG 480 B B (75 series)

Part #

TP33200000
TP34200000
TP35011000
TP36520000
TP27005000
TP27008000
TP39001000
TP27013000
TP26050000
TP39202000
TP27017000
TP26058000
TP27022000
TP25710000
TP27025000
TP27027000

UTQG 420 B B (80 series)

Tire Size

P155/80R13
P165/80R13
P175/80R13
P185/80R13
P185/75R14
P195/75R14
P205/70R14
P205/75R14
P215/70R14
P205/70R15
P205/75R15
P215/70R15
P215/75R15
P225/70R15
P225/75R15
P235/75R15

BSW - Black Sidewall

Service
Description
/Ply Rating

798
83S
86S
90S
89S
928
935
958
96S
958
978
98S
100S
100S
1025
1055

Side
wall

RWwW
RWW
RWwW
RWW
RWwW
RWW
RWwW
RWW
RWwW
RWW
RWwW
RWW
RWwW
RWW
RWwW
RWW

i

Overall
Diameter
(in)
22.8
23.4
24.0
24.7
25.0
25.7
254
26.3
26.0
26.4
27.3
27.0
27.8
27.6
28.4
29.0

OWL - Outline White Letter

Sizes may be limited by market.

Section Rim

Width
(in)
6.2
6.7
7.0
7.4
7.3
7.9
8.3
8.1
85
8.3
8.1
856
87
9.2
8.9
9.4

RW\W - Raised Whitewall

Width
(in)
4.5
45
5.0
5.0
5.0
55

9.5
6.5
6.0
55
6.5
6.0
6.5
6.0
6.5

11/32
11/32
11/32
12/32
11/32
11/32
12/32
11/32
12/32
12/32
11/32
12/32
11/32
12/32
11/32
11/32

959
1069
1179
1323
1290
1400
1433
1532
1554
1499
1598
1653
1742
1753
1874
2039

35
35
35
35
35
35

35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35

XL - Extra Load

Part #

TPOS788600
TP33152800
TP12377500
TP34008000
TP20541400
TP23077400
TP15703200
TP15902100
TP16025800
TP17634400
TP23556800
TP18005300
TP23902800
TP24579400
TP39158600
TP18293200
TP18314500
TP38002400
TP23856900
TP38062200
TP15765900
TP18451800
TP33404700
TP00137900
TP39720300
TP40908800
TP408978300
TP40996600
TP40993100

Tire Size

155/80R12
155/80R13
165/70R13
165/80R13
175/70R13
185/70R13
175/65R14
175/70R14
185/60R14
185/65R14
185/70R14
195/60R14
195/65R14
195/70R14
205/70R14
185/60R15
185/65R15
195/60R15
195/65R15
205/60R15
205/65R15
215/60R15
215/65R15
205/55R16
215/55R16
215/60R16
215/65R16
225/60R16
225/60R16

BSW - Black Sidewall

Service
Description
/Ply Rating

77T
79T
79T
83T
82T
86T
82T
84T
82H
86H
88T
86H
89H
ANMT
95T
84H
88H
88H
91H
MT
94T
94T
96H
90H
93H
95T
98T
98T
98S

BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
RWw

Overall
Diameter

(in)

21.9
22.8
22.3
23.5
22.8
23.4
22.9
23.9
22.8
23.4
24.5
23.2
23.9
25.2
25.5
23.7
24.5
24.2
24.9
24.7
25.4
25.2
26.0
25.0
25.3
26.1
27.0
26.6
26.6

OWL - Outline White Letter

pattern noise

Section Rim

Width Width
(in)
6.3 4.5 10/32
6.3 45 10/32
6.8 50 10/32
6.6 45 10/32
6.9 50 10/32
7.5 5.5 10/32
7.0 50 10/32
6.9 5.0 10/32
7.3 55 10/32
7.4 5.5 10/32
7.6 55 10/32
79 6.0 10/32
8.0 6.0 10/32
8.1 6.0 10/32
8.4 6.0 10/32
7.3 5.5 10/32
7.4 55 10/32
79 6.0 10/32
8.0 6.0 10/32
8.1 6.0 10/32
8.3 6.0 10/32
8.7 6.5 10/32
8.8 6.5 10/32
8.4 6.5 10/32
9.0 7.0 10/32
8.7 6.5 10/32
8.8 6.5 10/32
8.9 6.5 10/32
8.9 6.5 10/32

RW\W - Raised Whitewall

Sizes may be limited by market.

915

963

963
1074
1047
1168
1047
1102
1047
1168
1235
1168
1433
1356
1521
1102
1235
1235
1356
1356
1477
1477
1565
1323
1433
1521
1653
1653
1653

Jointless spiral-wrapped cap ply for added
strength and durability

Six circumferential grooves for out-
standing hydroplaning resistance and
wet weather handling

Full casing reinforcement package
for extra durability

Five rib pattern design for im-
proved wear pattern and reduced

MG&S All-Season rated
UTAG 400 A A
280 A B (80 series)

XL - Extra Load

MA-202

Touring Radial

Passenger



LdVIN

20ueWJojJad

|

Buldno

Jabuassed

All-Season High Performance tire designed for premium
touring vehicles

Non-directional tread pattern designed to

minimize pattern noise

Four high-void circumferential
grooves offer excellent hydroplan-

ing resistance

Overall construction design
focuses on maximizing ride

refinement

Jointless spiral-wound cap
ply and edge ply maximize

ride refinement and

durability

M&S All-Season rated
UTAG 380 A A

(55 Series)

UTAG 440 A A
(60/65/70 Series

BSW)

UTRG 440 A B
(70 Series OWL)

Part #

TP15867000
TP15865000
TPOS992000
TP10014000
TP11303000
TP11313000
TP12402000
TP20400000
TP20544000
TP20544200
TP16015000
TP16016000
TP23117000
TP23117200
TP14681000
TP14696000
TP15038000
TP15722200
TP15908500
TP15908000
TP16032400
TP16032200
TP17626200
TP23610000
TP23612000
TP37045200
TP18195200
TP18195000
TP23903400
TP23903500
TP25608000
TP25609000
TP37420000
TP39155200

Tire Size

175/70R12
175/70R12
155/65R13
155/70R13
165/60R13
165/65R13
165/70R13
175/60R13
175/70R13
175/70R13
185/60R13
185/60R13
185/70R13
185/70R13
165/60R14
165/65R14
165/70R14
175/65R14
175/70R14
175/70R14
185/60R14
185/60R14
185/65R14
185/70R14
185/70R14
185/80R14
195/60R14
195/60R14
195/65R14
195/65R14
195/70R14
195/70R14
205/60R14
205/70R14

BSW - Black Sidewall

Service
Description
/Ply Rating

80T
73T
75H
73H
77H
79H
77H
82H
82T
8oV
80H
86H
86T
75H
79H
81H
82H
88T
84H
82V
82H
86H
88H
88T
AMT
86V
86H
90H
89H
91H
AMT
88H
95H

Side
wall

OwL
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
owL
BSW
BSW
BSW
owL
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
OwWL
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
owL
BSW
BSW

Overall
Diameter

(in)

21.7
21.0
21.6
21.8
21.4
22.1
21.3
22.7
22.7
21.7
21.8
23.2
23.2
21.8
22.4
23.2
23.0
23.7
23.7
22.8
22.8
23.5
24.3
24.3
25.7
23.2
23.2
24.0
24.0
24.8
24.8
23.7
25.4

OWL - Outline White Letter

Section Rim
Width Width

(in) (in)

5.0 10/32
4.5 10/32
4.5 10/32
5.0 10/32
5.0 10/32
5.0 10/32
5.0 10/32
5.0 10/32
5.0 10/32
5.5 10/32
5.5 10/32
5.5 10/32
5.5 10/32
5.0 10/32
5.0 10/32
5.0 10/32
5.0 10/32
5.0 10/32
5.0 10/32
5.5 10/32
5.5 10/32
5.5 10/32
5.5 10/32
55 10/32
5.0 10/32
6.0 10/32
6.0 10/32
6.0 10/32
6.0 10/32
6.0 10/32
6.0 10/32
6.0 10/32
6.0 10/32

OBL - Outline Black Letter

963

908

1047
1047
992

992

1168
1168
853

963

1019
1047
1235
1102
1047
1047
1168
1235
1235
1356
1168
1168
1323
1279
1356
1356
1235
1521

XL - Extra Load

continued

TP39155400
TP26052000
TP09590200
TP18294600
TP37299000
TP37300000
TP37320000
TP18248000
TP18283000
TP18283100
TP18320000
TP18255000
TPO0419100
TP18305000
TP23854200
TP38005200
TP38005500
TP00479600
TP23975200
TP23975400
TP23869000
TP38059400
TP38053000
TP15785000
TP15784400
TP39202600
TP18457800
TP18457600
TP39407800
TP39407600
TP26071200
TP39425000
TP0O0297100
TP39703000
TP40S47000
TP40946600
TP40S47200
TP40969200
TP40S07000
TP40961000
TP40S61800
TP40980000
TP40S80200
TP40916000
TP40S98000
TP40997000
TP41008800
TP41008600
TP42402100
TP42403600
TPOOB71100

Tire Size

205/70R14
215/70R14
135/70R15
145/65R15
155/60R15
165/55R15
165/65R15
175/55R15
175/60R15
175/60R15
175/65R15
185/55R15
185/60R15
185/65R15
195/55R15
195/60R15
195/60R15
195/65R15
195/65R15
195/65R15
205/55R15
205/60R15
205/60R15
205/65R15
205/65R15
205/70R15
215/60R15
215/60R15
215/65R15
215/65R15
215/70R15
225/60R15
195/55R16
205/55R16
205/60R16
205/60R16
205/60R16
205/65R16
215/55R16
215/60R16
215/60R16
215/65R16
215/65R16
225/55R16
225/60R16
225/60R16
235/60R16
235/60R16
215/55R17
225/55R17
P235/55R17

BSW - Black Sidewall

Service
Description
/Ply Rating

95T
96H
70T
72T
74T
75V
81T
77T
81H
81V
84T
82V
88H XL
88H
85V
88H
88V
S
91H
91V
88V
91H
91V
95H
95V
96H
94v
94H
9BV
96H
98H
96V
87V
91V
92V
92H
96V XL
95H
93V
95V
99H XL
98H
98V
95V
98H
98v
100H
100V
94v
101H
103V XL

Side
wall
OWL
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
OWL
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW

Overall
Diameter
(in)
25.4
25.9
22.6
22.4
22.3
22.2
23.5
22.7
23.3
23.3
241
23.1
23.7
24.4
23.5
24.2
24.2
25.0
25.0
25.0
23.9
24.8
24.8
25.5
25.5
26.3
25.2
25.2
26.0
26.1
26.9
25.6
24.4
25.0
25.8
25.8
25.8
26.6
25.2
26.1
26.1
27.1
27.1
25.8
26.7
26.7
27.1
27.1
26.4
26.8
27.2

OWL - Outline White Letter

Section Rim

Width Width
(in) (in)
8.4 6.0 10/32
8.7 6.5 11/32
54 4.0 10/32
5.7 45 9/32
6.1 45 10/32
6.5 5.0 10/32
6.7 50 10/32
6.9 9.5 10/32
6.9 50 10/32
6.9 5.0 10/32
7.0 50 10/32
7.6 6.0 10/32
7.3 55 10/32
7.3 9.5 10/32
7.7 6.0 10/32
7.8 6.0 10/32
8.0 6.0 10/32
8.0 6.0 10/32
8.0 6.0 10/32
8.0 6.0 10/32
8.3 6.5 10/32
8.2 6.0 10/32
8.2 6.0 10/32
8.2 6.0 10/32
8.3 6.0 10/32
8.3 6.0 10/32
8.7 6.5 10/32
8.8 6.5 10/32
8.7 6.5 10/32
8.7 6.5 10/32
8.8 6.5 11/32
8.9 6.5 10/32
7.9 6.0 10/32
8.3 6.5 10/32
8.1 6.0 10/32
8.2 6.0 10/32
8.2 6.0 10/32
8.1 6.0 10/32
8.9 7.0 10/32
8.7 6.5 10/32
8.5 6.5 10/32
8.7 6.5 10/32
8.7 6.5 10/32
9.1 7.0 10/32
8.9 6.5 10/32
8.9 6.5 10/32
9.4 7.0 11/32
9.4 7.0 11/32
8.8 7.0 10/32
9.3 7.0 10/32
9.4 7.5 11/32

OBL - Outline Black Letter

1521
1565
739

783

827

853

1019
908

1019
1019
1102
1047
1235
1235
1135
1235
1235
1356
1356
1356
1235
1356
1356
1521
1521
1565
1477
1477
1565
1565
1653
1565
1201
1356
1389
1389
1565
1521
1433
1521
1709
1653
1653
1521
1653
1653
1764
1764
1477
1819
1929

XL - Extra Load

MA-P1

Performance Touring

Passenger



TP20564000
TP23129200
TP17644200
TP23614000
TP18207000
TP25610000
TP39201800
TP38008200
TP239596200
TP38062000
TP15786200
TP39207200
TP39207300
TP18456200
TP26066200
TP26066400
TP40902300
TP40906200
TP41005300
TP42410200
TP42409000
TP41434000
TP43024400

BSW - Black Sidewall

Tire Size

P175/70R13
P185/70R13
P185/65R14
P185/70R14
P195/60R14
P195/70R14
P205/70R14
P195/60R15
P195/65R15
P205/60R15
P205/65R15
P205/70R15
P205/70R15
P215/60R15
P215/70R15
P215/70R15
P205/55R16
P215/60R16
P225/60R16
P215/60R17
P215/65R17
P225/60R17
P225/60R18

Service
Description

/Ply Rating

86T
86T
88T
86T
M7
95T
88T
9T
ANMT
947
96T
96T
94T
98T
98T
91V
95T
98T
96T
99T
99T
100v

Side
wall

BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
RWwW
BSW
BSW
RWW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW

Y

Overall
Diameter

(in)

23.2
23.5
24.3
23.2
24.8
254
24.2
25.0
24.7
25.5
26.3
26.3
25.2
26.9
26.9
24.9
26.1
26.8
27.2
28.0
27.6
28.6

OWL - Outline White Letter

All-Season touring tire designed for premium

Section Rim

touring vehicles

Non-directional tread pattern designed to
minimize pattern noise
Specially formulated compound opti-
mized for long wear

Four high-void circumferential

grooves offer excellent hydroplaning

resistance

Overall construction design focus-
es on maximizing ride refinement

Jointless spiral-wound cap ply
maximizes ride refinement and

durability

M&S All-Season rated

Width Width

(in) (in)

7.5 9.5 11/32
7.4 5.5 11/32
7.4 9.5 11/32
7.9 6.0 11/32
7.8 6.0 11/32
8.2 6.0 11/32
7.8 6.0 11/32
7.9 6.0 11/32
8.3 6.0 11/32
8.2 6.0 11/32
8.1 6.0 11/32
8.2 6.0 11/32
8.6 6.5 11/32
8.6 6.5 11/32
8.6 6.5 11/32
8.4 6.5 12/32
8.7 6.5 11/32
8.9 6.5 11/32
8.7 6.5 11/32
8.7 6.5 11/32
9.0 6.5 11/32
9.0 6.5 12/32

RW\W - Raised Whitewall

UTAG 720 A A
T - speed rating

1168
1168
1235
1168
1356
1521
1235
1356
1356
1477
1565
1565
1477
1653
1653
1356
1521
1653
1565
1709
1709
1764

44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44

XL - Extra Load

MA-T1

Escapade

Premium Touring

Passenger
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All-Season Performance tire designed for SUV
or light trucks

Directional high-void pattern designed
for excellent all-season traction

Jointless spiral-wound cap ply
maximizes ride refinement and
durability

Overall construction designed
to improve lateral stability
and handling on SUV/LT
vehicles

Unigue sidewall construc-
tion designed to strike an
optimal balance between
cornering performance
and ride refinement

MG&S All-Season rated

UTQAG 360 A A

H — speed rating

UTQAG 360 A B

S — speed rating
Service Overall Section Rim

Description Side Diameter Width Width

/Ply Rating wall (in)

Part # Tire Size

TP18432000 P235/60R14 . .

TP39214000 P205/70R15 96H BSW 26.3 8.3 6.0 11/32 1565 36
TP25712200  P225/70R15 100H BSW 27.4 8.9 6.5 12/32 1764 36
TP39428000 P235/60R15 98H BSW 26.1 9.4 7.0 10/32 1653 44
TP27042400 P235/70R15 103H BSW 28.0 9.4 7.0 12/32 1929 36
TP27027600  P235/75R15 105H BSW 28.9 9.4 6.5 12/32 2039 36
TP39429400  P245/60R15 101H BSW 26.6 9.7 7.0 11/32 1819 44
TP39462000 P255/60R15 102H BSW 271 10.2 7.5 11/32 1874 44
TP23880000  P265/50R15 9SH BSW 25.5 10.8 8.5 11/32 1720 44
TP39244200 P265/70R15 1128 BSW 29.6 10.7 8.0 12/32 2469 36
TP39472000 P275/60R15 107H BSW 28.0 11.0 8.0 11/32 2149 44
TP23858000 P295/50R15 108H BSW 26.6 12.3 9.5 11/32 2205 44
TP40972000 P215/65R16 98H BSW 27.0 8.7 6.5 10/32 1653 36
TP41062000 215/70R16 100H BSW 27.9 8.7 6.5 11/32 1764 36
TP41018200 P225/70R16 102H BSW 28.4 9.0 6.5 12/32 1874 36
TP41008400 P235/60R16 100H BSW 271 9.4 7.0 10/32 1764 44
TP41082400 P235/70R16 105H BSW 29.0 9.5 7.0 12/32 2039 36
TP41102400 P245/70R16 107H BSW 29.5 9.8 7.0 12/32 2149 36
TP41222000 P255/65R16 10SH BSW 291 10.2 7.5 10/32 2271 36
TP41026000 P255/70R16 111H BSW 30.1 104 7.5 12/32 2403 36
TP41105100 P265/70R16 1125 BSW 30.6 10.7 8.0 12/32 2469 36
TP41112000 P275/60R16 10SH BSW 29.0 1.0 8.0 11/32 2271 44
TP41108200 P275/70R16 1145 BSW 31.2 11.1 8.0 12/32 2601 35
TP42403000 225/55R17 97H BSW 26.8 BNl 7.0 11/32 1609 44
TP42403400  P225/55R17 97V BSW 26.8 9.1 7.0 11/32 1609 44
TP42442000 235/65R17 104H BSW 29.1 9.5 7.0 10/32 1984 44
TP42030000 P255/55R17 102H BSW 28.0 10.4 8.0 11/32 1874 44
TP41452000 P255/60R17 106H BSW 29.1 100 7.5 11/32 2094 44
TP41308200 P265/70R17 1158 BSW 31.7 10.8 8.0 12/32 2679 36
TP42044000 P275/55R17 10SH BSW 28.9 1.0 8.5 11/32 2271 44
TP42406000 P275/60R17 110H BSW 29.9 11.1 8.0 11/32 2337 44
TP41502000 P285/60R17 114H BSW 30.6 11.3 8.5 11/32 2601 44
TP43110000 P255/55R18 105H BSW 29.0 10.3 8.0 11/32 2039 44
TP43162000 P265/60R18 10SH BSW 30.5 10.5 8.0 11/32 2271 44
TP43190000 P285/50R18 10SH BSW 29.2 1.7 9.0 11/32 2271 44
TP43182000 P285/55R18 113H BSW 30.0 11.5 9.0 11/32 2535 44
TP43200000 P285/60R18 116H BSW 31.5 1.4 8.5 11/32 2756 44

BSW - Black Sidewall

OWL - Outline White Letter

OBL - Outline Black Letter

XL - Extra Load

TPOOOO1100
TP25725000
TP50393000
TP42445000
TPOO0O03100
TPO00O04100
TP0O027100
TPO00O0G100
TPO0019100
TP41226000
TP0O0022100
TP42443200
TPO0179100
TPO0258100
TP0O0159100
TPO0O17100
TP43150000
TPO0166100
TP43117200
TP43250000
TPO00G1100
TPO00G2100
TP0O0338100
TPO0306100
TP43155200
TP45302000
TPO0141100
TPO0469100
TP45316000
TP45320200
TP45204200
TP45201000
TP45418000
TPOO140100
TP45405000
TP45415000
TP0O0422100
TPO0158100
TPO0172100

BSW - Black Sidewall

Tire Size

205/70R15
225/70R15
225/75R15
235/70R15
215/65R16
215/70R16
225/70R16
235/60R16
245/70R16
255/65R16
265/70R16
235/65R17
255/60R17
255/65R17
265/65R17
275/55R17
235/55R18
235/60R18
255/55R18
265/60R18
255/50R19
285/45R19
245/40ZR20
245/45ZR20
255/45R20
265/50R20
275/40R20
275/45R20
275/55R20
285/50R20
295/40R20
295/45R20
305/50R20
265/40R22
305/40R22
305/45R22
295/35R24
305/35R24
305/30R26

Service
Description
/Ply Rating

96H
100H
102H
103H
102H XL
100H
107H XL
104H XL
T11H XL
10SH
112H
108V XL
110H XL
110H
112H
109V
104V
107V XL
109V XL
110H
107V XL
111V XL
99W XL
99w
108V XL
112V XL
106W XL
111V XL
117V XL
112V
110V XL
114V XL
116V
106V XL
114V XL
118V XL
110V XL
114V XL
T1MV XL

Side Diameter

wall

BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW

OWL - Outline White Letter

Overall
(in)

27.4
28.3
28.0
27.0
27.9
28.4
27.2
29.5
29.1
30.6
29.0
291
301
30.6
28.9
28.3
29.1
291
30.5
291
28.9
27.7
28.7
29.0
304
28.7
29.7
32.0
31.2
291
304
32.0
304
31.6
32.8
32.1
324
33.2

All-Season Performance tire designed for SUV or

Section
Width

(in)

8.9
8.9
94
8.7
8.7
9.0
94
9.4
10.2
10.7
94
10.1
10.1
10.7
109
9.5
94
10.3
10.7
10.3
11.3
9.8
9.6
10.1
109
10.8
10.6
11.1
1.6
11.8
1.7
2.4
10.7
12.2
1.9
11.9
12.3
12.5

OBL - Outline Black Letter

light truck enthusiasts

Directional high-void pattern designed for
excellent all-season traction

Rim

Width Depth

(in)

6.5
6.0
7.0
6.5
6.5
6.5
7.0
7.0
6.5
8.0
7.0
7.5
7.5
8.0
8.5
7.5
7.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
9.5
8.5
8.0
8.5
8.5
9.5
9.0
8.5
9.0
10.5
10.0
9.5
9.5
11.0
10.0
10.5
11.0
11.0

Jointless spiral-wound cap ply maximizes
ride refinement and durability

Solid center rib offers extra stability
and confidence at higher speeds

Overall construction designed to
improve lateral stability and
handling on SUV/LT vehicles

Tread
(in)

12/32
12/32
12/32
10/32
11/32
12/32
10/32
12/32
10/32
12/32
10/32
11/32
10/32
10/32
11/32
11/32
10/32
11/32
11/32
11/32
11/32
11/32
11/32
11/32
12/32
11/32
11/32
11/32
12/32
12/32
11/32
12/32
11/32
10/32
12/32
11/32
11/32
11/32

1764
1874
1929
1874
1764
2149
1985
2403
2265
2469
2205
2337
2337
2469
2271
1764
2149
2271
2337
2150
2403
1709
1708
2033
2469
2094
2403
2833
2469
2337
2601
2756
2094
2601
2910
2335
2601
2403

Unique sidewall construction
designed to improve steering
precision, response and ride
refinement

Pronounced rim protector
built to protect your wheels
from curb damage

M&S All-Season rated
UTAG 360 A A

36
36
36
50
36
42
50
42
44
36
50
50
44
44
44
44
50
50
44
50
50
50
44
50
50
50
50
50
44
50
50
44
50
50
50
50
50
50

XL - Extra Load

MA-S2

Magauderiil

Performance SUV/LT

Light Truck
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Optimal tread design for decreased tread
squirm and better handling

Four U-shaped circumferential grooves
designed for excellent hydroplaning
resistance

Multi-pitch tread block design
minimizes tread pattern noise

Jointless spiral-wrapped

fully nylon cap ply for added

strength and durability

Special tread compound
formulated for outstand-
ing comfort, mileage and
wet/dry traction

M&S All-Season rated

UTQAG BSW 420 A A
OWL 420 A B

Part #

TP00524100
TP15807000
TP25900000
TP42445500
TP39234600
TP39249500
TP00211100
TPO0396100
TPO0400100
TPO0398300
TP0O0398100
TP41109000
TP41106800
TPO0395100
TP0O0458100
TPO0455100
TPO0401100
TP39628800
TP0O0290100
TPO0459100
TPO0393100
TP43252000
TL18528400
TL18529800

BSW - Black Sidewall

(Metric sizes only)

Tire Size

205/70R15
215/70R15
225/70R15
235/70R15
255/70R15
265/70R15
215/65R16
215/70R16
235/60R16
235/70R16
235/70R16
245/70R16
265/70R16
225/65R17
235/60R17
235/65R17
255/60R17
235/50R18
235/55R18
235/60R18
255/55R18
265/60R18
30X9.50R15LT

31X10.50R15LT

Service
Description
/Ply Rating

985
100S
103S
1085
1125
98H
100H
100V
109V
106H
1075
1125
102H
102H
104V
110H XL
101V XL
99V
103H
109V XL
110S
104S 6
109S 6

Side Diameter

wall

OWL
OwWL
OWL
OwWL
OWL
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
OWL
OwWL
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
OWL
OwWL
OWL

OWL - Outline White Letter

Overall
(in)

26.9
27.5
28.0
29.1
29.7
27.0
28.0
27.2
28.0
291
29.6
30.6
28.7
271
29.1
291
27.3
28.3
271
291
30.5
29.3
30.3

Section Rim Tread
Width Width Depth

(in)

8.7 B5  11/32

9.5 6.5 11/32
9.4 6.5 11/32
104 7.5 12/32
10.9 8.0 12/32
8.5 6.5 11/32
8.5 6.5 11/32
9.1 7.0 9/32
9.4 6.5 11/32
9.3 7.0 11/32
100 7.0 12/32
10.7 8.0 12/32
8.3 6.5 9/32
9.4 7.0 11/32
9.3 7.0 10/32
9.8 7.5 10/32
9.3 7.5 10/32
9.4 7.5 11/32
9.4 7.0 11/32
10.2 8.0 10/32
10.7 8.0 10/32
9.8 7.5 14/32

10.7 8.5 14/32

OBL - Outline Black Letter

Sizes may be limited by market.

1653
1764
1929
2205
2469
1653
1764
1764
2265
2095
2149
2469
1875
1875
1985
2335
1818
1708
1929
2265
2335
1985
2270

XL - Extra Load

4
¥
¢
=
i
i
b

Part #

TP26055000
TP18434000
TP39202400
TP25713000
TP27050000
TP27042100
TP27034000
TP27043000
TP39230000
TP39432000
TP23860000
TP41072000
TP41018000
TP41019000
TP41080600
TP41086000
TP41101800
TP41200000
TP41224000
TP41103100
TP41150000
TP41122000
TP39670000
TP25715600
TP42448000
TP41140000
TP41292000
TP41304200
TP42412000
TP42416000
TP43022000
TP43208000
TL15904200
TL30166200
TL30174700
TL30174200
TL30183400
TL30203200
TL30213600
TL30213800
TL30265000
TL37307000
TL18541000
TL15811000

Double steel-belted construction for long-
lasting wear and uniformity

Jointless spiral-wrapped full nylon
cap for added strength and durabil-
ity
All-Season tread pattern delivers
a smooth, quiet ride for light
truck and sport utility vehicles

Specially formulated rubber
compound allows for excep-
tional handling in various

road and weather
conditions

M&S All-Season rated

UTQG 480 AB
(P-metric sizes only)

Overall Section Rim Tread

Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width Depth
/Ply Rating wall (in) (in) (in) (in)

P225/70R14 985 . . 1675

P235/60R14 96S OwWL 25.1 9.4 7.0 10/32 1565 44
205/70R15 995 BSW 26.3 8.1 6.0 11/32 1709 49
P225/70R15 100S OwWL 27.6 9.3 6.5 12/32 1753 35
P225/75R15 1025 OwWL 28.3 9.1 6.0 13/32 1874 35
P235/70R15 10835 OwWL 28.1 9.7 7.0 12/32 1929 41
P235/75R15 1055 OwWL 29.0 9.4 6.5 13/32 2038 35
P245/70R15 1058 OwWL 28.7 10.0 7.0 13/32 2028 35
P255/70R15 108S OWL 29.3 10.6 7.5 13/32 2183 35
P275/60R15 1078 OwWL 28.0 11.0 8.0 11/32 2149 44
P295/50R15 108S OWL 26.6 12.3 9.5 11/32 2205 44
P215/70R16 995 OwWL 28.0 8.7 6.5 12/32 1709 35
P225/70R16 101S OWL 28.6 9.2 6.5 12/32 1819 41
P225/75R16 1045 OwWL 29.4 9.0 6.0 13/32 1984 35
P235/70R16 1065 OWL 29.1 9.7 7.0 12/32 2039 41
P235/75R16 1085 OwWL 30.0 9.5 6.5 13/32 2205 36
P245/70R16 107S OWL 29.7 10.0 7.0 13/32 2149 41
P245/75R16 1095 OwWL 30.6 10.0 7.0 13/32 2271 35
255/65R16 109T OWL 29.1 10.2 7.5 11/32 2271 44
P265/70R16 1125 OwWL 30.8 11.0 8.0 13/32 2469 41
P265/75R16 1145 OWL 31.7 10.8 7.5 14/32 2601 35
P285/60R16 1118 OwWL 29.4 11.5 8.5 11/32 2403 44
P295/50R16 107S OWL 27.6 12.1 9.5 11/32 2149 44
225/65R17 1025 BSW 28.5 8.1 6.5 10/32 1874 44
235/65R17 104H BSW 29.1 9.5 7.0 10/32 1984 44
P245/65R17 1078 OwWL 295 9.8 7.0 10/32 2149 44
P265/65R17 1125 BSW 30.6 10.6 8.0 11/32 2469 44
P265/70R17 1158 OwWL 31.8 10.8 8.0 13/32 2535 35
P275/60R17 110S OWL 30.0 11.0 8.0 11/32 2337 44
P275/65R17 1158 OwWL 31.1 10.8 8.0 11/32 2679 44
P235/55R18 9gv BSW 28.3 9.4 7.5 11/32 1708 44
P285/60R18 116H BSW 31.5 11.5 8.5 11/32 2756 44
LT215/75R15 100/97S 6 BSW 27.7 8.5 6.0 13/32 51765/D1609 50
LT215/85R16 115/112Q8 10 BSW 30.4 8.7 6.0 13/32 52680/D2470 80
LT225/75R16 110/107S 8 OWL 29.4 8.8 6.0 13/32 52335/D2150 65
LT225/75R16 115/112Q8 10 OwWL 29.4 9.0 6.0 13/32 52680/D2470 80
LT235/85R16 120/116Q 10 BSW 31.7 9.4 6.5 15/32 53042/D2778 80
LT245/75R16 120/116Q 10 OwWL 30.6 101 7.0 13/32 53042/D2778 80
LT265/75R16 112/109Q 6 OWL 31.7 10.8 7.5 14/32 52470/D2270 50
LT265/75R16 123/120M 10 OwWL 31.7 10.8 7:5 14/32 53415/D3085 80
LT285/75R16 122/119Q 8 OWL 32.9 1.7 8.0 14/32 53305/D3000 65
LT265/70R17 118/115Q 8 OwWL 31.8 10.8 8.0 13/32 52910/D2680 65
31X10.50R15LT 109S 6 OwWL 30.3 10.9 8.5 15/32 2270 50
215/70R15C 106/104R 6 BSW 26.9 8.7 6.5 11/32 52094/D1984 54

BSW - Black Sidewall

OWL - Outline White Letter

OBL - Outline Black Letter

Sizes may be limited by market.

XL - Extra Load

HT-750

All-Season Highway

Light Truck
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Double steel-belted construction for long-
lasting wear and uniformity

Double steel-belted construction for long-
lasting wear and uniformity

Jointless spiral-wrapped full nylon cap
for added strength and durability

Jointless spiral-wrapped full nylon cap
for added strength and durability

All-Season tread pattern delivers a
smooth, quiet ride for light truck
and sport utility vehicles

Rib-type tread design with deep
shoulder grooves provides all-sea-
son capability

Specially formulated rubber
compound allows for exceptional
handling in various road and
weather conditions

Continuous shoulder ribs provide
smooth, even tread wear and
increased tread life

Premium rubber compound
and extra plies* resist cuts,
punctures and abrasions

Two polyester body plies absorb
road shock for a smooth
and comfortable ride

MG&S All-Season rated

UTQG 540 A B
(P-metric sizes only)

Extra heavy-duty sidewall con-
struction delivers responsive
handling and performance
under demanding

— S I commercial applications
Overall Section Rim Tread Max -

Side Diameter Width Width Depth Load Overall Section Rim Tread Max

Tire Size Description Service

UE-168(N)

AemybiH uoseag-||v

Xond| ybr

/Ply Rating wall (in) (in) (lbs) Part # Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width Depth Load
TP18436000  P235/60R14 . . 1565 Ayl e (in) (in) (in) (in) (lbs)
TP25800000 P245/60R14 98s OWL 25.6 98 7.0 11/32 1675 44 TLO2362000 LT5.00R12 83/81P 8 BSW 22.4 5.5 35 11/32 51070/D1025 65
TP25721000 P225/70R15 100S owWL 27.6 9.3 6.5 12/32 1753 35 TLO2800000 LT5.50R12 92/90P 10 BSW 23.6 6.3 515 11/32 51389/D1323 70
TP27042900 pP235/70R15 102S OWL 28.1 98 7.0 12/32 1896 35 TLO3682000 LT5.50R13 97/95P 12 BSW 24.7 6.3 35 11/32 51610/D1521 90
TP27034300 P235/75R15 1058 OWL 28.9 95 6.5 13/32 2028 35 TL12459000 LT205/80R14 109/107Q 8 BSW 27.1 8.3 6.0 12/32 52271/D2149 65
TP39234000 pP255/70R15 108S OWL 29.3 10.6 7.5 13/32 2183 35 TL16001200 LT235/75R15 110/107Q@ 8 BSW 28.9 9.6 6.5 14/32 52335/D2150 65
TP39434000 P275/60R15 107S OoWL 28.0 11.0 8.0 11/32 2149 44 TL30169000 LT215/85R16* 115/112Q 10 BSW 30.4 8.8 6.0 14/32 52680/D2470 80
TP23863000 P295/50R15 108S OWL 26.6 12.4 95 11/32 2205 44 TL30158000 LT225/75R16 115/112Q0 10 BSW 29.3 9.1 6.0 12/32 52680/D2470 80
TP41071000 P215/70R16 99s OWL 28.0 9.0 6.5 12/32 1709 35 TL30186000 LT235/85R16* 120/116Q 10 BSW 31.7 9.6 6.5 15/32 53042/D2778 80
TP41029100 pP225/70R16 102S OWL 28.6 9.3 6.5 12/32 1819 35 TL30196000 LT245/75R16* 120/116Q 10 BSW 30.5 10.0 7.0 14/32 53042/D2778 80
TP410823900 pP235/70R16 106S OWL 291 9.7 7.0 12/32 2094 35 TL30218600 LT265/75R16* 123/120Q 10 BSW 31.7 10.8 7.5 14/32 53415/D3085 80
TP41101900 P245/70R16 10B6S OWL 29.7 101 7.0 13/32 2094 35 TLODO16100 LT235/80R17 120/117Q 10 BSW 31.7 9.0 6.5 14/32 53085/D2835 80
TP41202100 pP245/75R16 109S OWL 30.6 98 7.0 13/32 2071 35 TLOODO1100 LT245/70R17 119/1168 10 BSW 30.7 9.7 7.0 14/32 53000/D2755 65
TP41022200 pP255/70R16 111S OWL 30.2 10.6 7.5 13/32 2403 35 TLOOOOS100 LT265/70R17 121/118Q 10 BSW 31.7 10.7 8.0 14/32 53195/D2910 65
TP41103500 P265/70R16 1118 OWL 30.8 11.0 8.0 13/32 2403 35 TLOOD17100 145R12C 81/79P 6 BSW 21.3 5.7 4.0 10/32 51019/D963 32
TP41152100 P265/75R16 114S OWL 31.7 10.6 7.5 14/32 2601 35 TLO2352000 155/70R12C 104/102N BSW 20.7 6.2 4.5 10/32 51984/D1874 95
TP50128600 pP275/70R16 1148 OWL 31.2 11.0 8.0 13/32 2601 35 TLO8002000 165R13C 94/93N 8 BSW 23.5 6.4 4.5 11/32 S$1477/D1433 50
TP25715000 P225/65R17 102S OWL 28.5 9.0 6.5 10/32 1874 44 TLOBB94000 175R13C 97/95N 8 BSW 241 7.0 5.0 11/32 51609/D1521 33
TP42446100 P235/65R17 103S OWL 29.0 96 7.0 12/32 1929 44 TL12413000 185R14C 102/100R 8 BSW 27.0 7.5 8.5 12/32 51875/D1765 65
TP37100000 P245/65R17 1058 OWL 29.5 98 7.0 10/32 2039 44 TL12452000 195R14C 106/104N 8 BSW 29.6 7.8 5.5 12/32 52095/D1985 65
TP41106500 pP245/70R17 108S OWL 30.7 101 7.0 13/32 2205 35 TL12468000 205/70R14C 102/100G@ 8 BSW 25.4 8.3 6.0 14/32 51874/D1764 99
TP41491000 P255/65R17 110S OWL 30.1 10.2 7.5 11/32 2337 44 TL12458000 205R14C 109/107Q 8 BSW 27.0 8.3 6.0 12/32 52271/D2150 65
TP41170000 pP255/70R17 1108 OWL 31.1 10.6 75 13/32 2337 35 TL12470000 215/75R14C 112/110Q 8 BSW 26.7 8.8 6.0 12/32 52469/D2337 70
TP41293000 P265/65R17 112S OWL 30.6 10.7 8.0 11/32 24869 44 TL12493000 185R15C 103/102Q 8 BSW 26.6 7.5 5.5 12/32 51929/D1874 65
TP41305200 P265/70R17 113S OWL 31.7 10.9 8.0 13/32 2535 35 TL12510000 195R15C 106/104R 8 BSW 27.3 7.8 8.5 12/32 52095/D985 65
TP42411000 P275/60R17 110S OWL 30.0 11.0 8.0 11/32 2337 44 TL12518000 205/70R15C 106/104R 8 BSW 26.3 8.1 6.0 14/32 52095/D985 65
TP42499000 P275/65R17 115T OWL 31.1 10.9 8.0 11/32 2679 44 TL15800000 215/70R15C 109/107R 8 BSW 26.9 8.5 6.5 14/32 52271/D2149 65
TP41120000 P265/60R18 109S OWL 30.5 10.7 8.0 11/32 2271 44 TL15821000 225/70R15C 112/110Q8 8 BSW 27.4 9.1 6.5 14/32 52469/D2337 65
TP42520000 P275/65R18 1148 OWL 32.1 11.0 8.0 10/32 2601 44 TL22100000 175/75R16C 101/99R 8 BSW 26.3 7.1 5.0 12/32 51819/D1708 70
TP43207000 P285/60R18 1148 BSW 315 11.5 8.5 11/32 2601 44 TL22113000 185/75R16C 104/102R 8 BSW 27.0 7.4 5.0 12/32 51984/D1874 70
TL38000000 LT235/80R17 120/1178 10 OwWL 31.7 9.1 6.5 15/32 53085/D2835 80 TL22120000 195/75R16C 107/105R 8 BSW 27.5 74 9.9 12/32 52149/D2039 70
TL18542300 31X10.50R15LT 109S 6C OWL 30.3 10.9 8.5 15/32 2270 50 TL22122000 195/75R16C 110/108N 10 BSW 27.5 7.9 5.5 12/32 52335/D2205 75
TL22210000 205/75R16C 110/108R 8 BSW 28.1 8.1 8.5 12/32 52335/D2205 70
TL22212000 205/75R16C 113/111R 10 BSW 28.1 8.2 5.5 12/32 52535/D2405 75
TL22214000 215/75R16C 113/111R 8 BSW 28.7 8.8 6.0 12/32 52535/D2403 70
TL22218000 225/75R16C 116/114Q8 8 BSW 29.3 9.1 6.0 12/32 52756/D2601 70
TL22219000 225/75R16C 121/120R 10 BSW 29.3 8.9 6.0 12/32 53195/D3085 80
*3-ply sidewall

BSW - Black Sidewall

OWL - Outline White Letter

OBL - Outline Black Letter

XL - Extra Load

BSW - Black Sidewall

OWL - Outline White Letter

OBL - Outline Black Letter

XL - Extra Load

Commercial Highway

Light Truck
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Double steel-belted construction for long-
lasting wear and uniformity

Jointless spiral-wrapped full nylon cap

for added strength and durability

All-Season tread pattern delivers a
smooth, quiet ride for light truck

and sport utility vehicles

Specially formulated rubber
compound allows for excep-

tional handling in various
road and weather

conditions
M&S All-Season rated

UTAG 420 A B
(P-metric sizes only)

Part #

TP27033000
TP23920000
TP23910000
TP27023000
TP39452400
TP339450000
TP27026000
TP27028000
TP41016000
TP41080100
TP41100400
TP41020000
TP41103600
TP41106000
TP41302200
TP42498000
TL12433000
TL12494000
TL15904000
TL16000000
TL16002200
TL30166000
TL30168000
TL28100000
TL30170000
TL30160000
TL28370000
TL30176000
TL30180000
TL28400000
TL30192000
TL30191100
TL30190000
TL28380000
TL28600000
TL30210000
TL30213000
TL28410000
TL30261000
TL30262000
TL37304000
TL13806000
TL18520000
TL18530000
TL18550000
TL18560000
TLO3004000
TL12428000
TL12498000
TL22201000

Tire Size

P215/75R14
195/80R15
195R15
P215/75R15
215/80R15
215R15
P225/75R15
P235/75R15
P225/70R16
P235/70R16
P245/70R16
P255/70R16
P265/70R16
P275/70R16
P265/70R17
P275/65R17
185R14LT
195R15LT
LT215/75R15
LT235/75R15
LT235/75R15
LT215/85R16
LT215/85R16*
LT225/70R16
LT225/75R16
LT225/75R16
LT235/70R16
LT235/85R16
LT235/85R16*
LT245/70R16
LT245/75R16
LT245/75R16
LT245/75R16*
LT255/70R16
LT265/70R16
LT265/75R16
LT265/75R16*
LT275/70R16
LT285/75R16
LT285/75R16
LT265/70R17
27X8.50R14LT
30X9.50R15LT
31X10.50R15LT
32X11.50R15LT
33X12.50R15LT
155R13C
185R14C
195R15C
205R16C

*3-ply sidewall

BSW - Black Sidewall

Description
/Ply Rating

1015 XL
968

948
102S XL
1020
100Q
1055 XL
108S XL
1018
106S
1118
109S
1125
114S
1155
1157
102/100N 8
103/1018 6
100/975 6
104/101M 6
110/107Q 8
110/1075 8
115/112Q 10
102/99Q 6
110/1075 8
115/1120 10
104/101Q 6
114/1115 8
120/116Q 10
106/103Q 6
108/104S 6
114/1115 8
120/116Q 10
108/104Q 6
110/107Q 6
112/109S 6
123/120M 10
112/109Q 6
116/113Q0 6
122/118M 8
112/109Q 6
955 6
1045 6
109S 6
11356
108S 6
91/89N 8
102/100N 8
106/104R 8
110/108Q 8

Overall

Section

Side Diameter Width

wall

OwWL
BSW
BSW
OWL
RWL
RWL
OwWL
OwWL
OwWL
OWL
OwWL
OWL
OwWL
OWL
OwWL
OWL
RWL
BSW
BSW
OWL
OwWL
BSW
BSW
OwWL
OwWL
OwWL
OwWL
BSW
BSW
OWL
OwWL
OWL
OwWL
OWL
OwWL
OWL
OwWL
OWL
OwWL
OWL
OwWL
OWL
OwWL
OWL
OwWL
OWL
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW

OWL - Outline White Letter

(in)

27.3
27.3
27.8
28.4
28.4
28.4
29.0
28.6
29.1
29.7
30.2
30.8
31.3
31.8
31.1
25.7
27.3
27.7
29.0
29.0
30.4
30.4
28.6
29.4
29.4
29.1
31.7
31.7
29.7
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.2
30.8
31.8
31.8
31.3
33.0
32.9
31.8
26.3
29.3
30.3
31.3
32.2
22.9
25.7
27.3
28.9

(in)
8.7
7.8
7.8
8.7
8.7
8.7
9.1
23]
9.2
9.7
9.8
10.5
11.0
11.3
10.8
1.0

7.2

7.9

8.5

9.6

9.6

8.9

8.7

9.3

9.1

BNl

9.7

243

9.6

9.8

9.9

8.8

99
10.5
11.0
10.7
10.7
11.3
1.7
1.7
10.8

8.9

9.8
109
1.6
12.7

6.2

743

7.8

8.3

OBL - Outline Black Letter

Rim
Width
(in)

Tread
Depth
(in)
14/32
13/32
13/32
14/32
14/32
14/32
14/32
14/32
14/32
14/32
14/32
14/32
14/32
15/32
14/32
12/32
13/32
13/32
14/32
14/32
14/32
14/32
14/32
14/32
14/32
14/32
14/32
15/32
15/32
14/32
14/32
14/32
14/32
14/32
14/32
15/32
15/32
15/32
15/32
15/32
14/32
15/32
15/32
15/32
15/32
15/32
11/32
13/32
13/32
13/32

Max
Load
(Ibs)

1819
1565
1477
1874
1874
1760
2028
2183
1819
2094
2403
2271
2469
2601
2679
2679

51875/D1765 33
51929/D1819 33
51765/D1610 50
51985/D1820 50
52335/D2150 65
52335/D2150 65
52680/D2470 80
51875/D1710 50
52335/D2150 65
52680/D2470 80
51985/D1820 50
52623/D2381 65
53042/D2778 80
52095/D1930 50
52205/D2006 50
52623/D2381 65
53042/D2778 80
52205/D1985 50
52335/D2150 50
52470/D2270 50
53415/D3085 80
52470/D2270 50
52755/D2535 50
53305/D3000 65
52470/D2270 50

1515
1930
2271
2530
2225

51355/D1280 65
51875/D1765 65
52095/D1985 65
52337/D2205 65

XL - Extra Load

TP27037100
TP39205200
TP27054000
TP27034400
TP41018800
TP41083500
TP41101200
TP41202600
TP41029000
TP41104400
TP41154000
TP41108100
TP42446900
TP41180000
TP41290000
TP41305600
TL15924000
TL15922000
TL16002600
TL30166600
TL30170800
TL28371000
TL30186400
TL30202000
TL30203000
TL28381000
TL28390000
TL28603000
TL30213200
TL30213400
TL28415000
TL30270000
TL30272000
TL30294000
TL30302000
TL37300000
TL43220000
TL37310000
TL37605000
TL37350000
TL37503000
TL37830000
TL18526000
TL18544000
TL18556000
TL18564000
TL12516000
*3-ply sidewall

BSW - Black Sidewall

Tire Size

P215/75R14
P205/70R15
P225/75R15
P235/75R15
P225/70R16
P235/70R16
P245/70R16
P245/75R16
P255/70R16
P265/70R16
P265/75R16
P275/70R16
P235/65R17
P245/65R17
P265/65R17
P265/70R17
LT225/75R15
LT225/75R15*
LT235/75R15
LT215/85R16*
LT225/75R16*
LT235/70R16
LT235/85R16*
LT245/75R16
LT245/75R16*
LT255/70R16
LT255/85R16*
LT265/70R16
LT265/75R16
LT265/75R16*
LT275/70R16
LT285/75R16*
LT285/75R16*
LT305/70R16*
LT315/75R16*
LT245/70R17*
LT255/65R17*
LT265/70R17*
LT275/70R17
LT285/70R17*
LT305/70R17*
LT275/65R18*
30X9.50R15LT
31X10.50R15LT
32X11.50R15LT
33X12.50R15LT
205/70R15C

Description
/Ply Rating

1018
958
1055 XL
108S XL
1018

1065

1118

1095

1095

1125

1145

1145

1035

1055

1125

1155
102/99Q 6
108/104Q 8
104/1010 6
115/112Q 10
115/112Q8 10
104/1010 6
120/116Q 10
108/104S 6
120/116Q 10
108/104Q 6
119/1160 8
110/107Q 6
112/109S 6
123/120M 10
112/109Q 6
122/118M 8
126/123M 10
118/115Q 8
12108
114/1105 8
114/110S 8
121/118Q8 10
114/110S 6
121/118Q 8
119/116Q 8
123/120Q8 10
10456
109S 6
11356
1085 6
106/104Q 8

wall

OwWL
OwL
OwWL
OwL
OwL
OwL
OwL
OwL
OwL
OwL
OwWL
OwL
OwWL
OwL
OwL
OwWL
OwL
OwL
BSW
OwL
OwWL
BSW
OWL
OwL
OwL
BSW
OwL
OwL
OwL
OwL
OwWL
OwL
OwWL
OwL
OwL
OwL
OwL
OwL
OwL
OwL
OwWL
OwL
OWL
OwL
OwL
BSW

OWL - Outline White Letter

Overall
(in)

26.5
28.4
29.0
28.6
291
29.7
30.6
30.2
30.8
31.8
31.3
291
294
30.6
31.7
28.4
28.4
29.0
30.4
29.4
29.1
31.7
30.6
30.6
30.2
33.0
30.8
31.8
31.8
31.3
33.0
33.0
33.0
34.6
30.7
301
31.8
32.4
32.9
34.0
32.1
29.3
30.3
31.3
32.3
26.5

mance

Section Rim Tread

Side Diameter Width Width Depth

(in)

8.2 60  11/32

9.1 6.0 14/32
9.6 6.5 14/32
9.1 6.5 13/32
9.6 7.0 13/32
9.8 7.0 14/32
10.0 7.0 14/32
10.5 7.9 14/32
10.8 8.0 15/32
10.7 7.5 15/32
1.0 8.0 14/32
9.5 7.0 14/32
9.8 7.0 14/32
10.6 8.0 14/32
10.8 8.0 15/32
9.1 6.0 17/32
9.1 6.0 17/32
9.6 6.5 16/32
8.7 6.0 17/32
9.1 6.0 17/32
9.6 7.0 14/32
9.4 6.5 17/32
8.8 7.0 15/32
9.9 7.0 15/32
104 7.5 16/32
10.2 7.0 17/32
10.8 8.0 16/32
10.7 7.9 16/32
10.7 7.5 16/32
10.8 8.0 16/32
11.6 8.0 17/32
1.7 8.0 17/32
124 9.0 17/32
2.8 8.5 16/32
9.8 7.0 16/32
10.2 7.5 14/32
10.7 8.0 16/32
111 8.0 16/32
11.5 8.5 16/32
2.4 9.0 17/32
109 8.0 14/32
9.8 7.5 16/32
10.8 8.5 16/32
1.6 9.0 17/32

2.7 10.0 17/32
8.2 6.0 13/32

OBL - Outline Black Letter

Max

Load

(Ibs)

1819
1499
2028
2183
1819
2094
2403
2271
2271
2469
2601
2601
1929
2039
2469
2679

All-Season, All-Terrain tire designed with
additional on-road refinements

Aggressive tread pattern designed to
provide good off-road traction while
maintaining good noise perfor-

Jointless spiral-wound cap ply
maximizes ride refinement and
durability
Overall construction de-
signed to improve lateral
stability and handling on
LT vehicles

Pinned for studs

UTQG 480 A B
(P-metric sizes only)

51875/D1710 50
52205/D1985 65
51985/D1820 50
52680/D2470 80
52680/D2470 80
51985/D1820 50
53042/D2778 80
52205/D2006 50
53042/D2778 80
52205/D1985 50
53000/D2755 65
52335/D2150 50
52470/D2270 50
53415/D3085 80
52470/D2270 50
53305/D3000 65
53750/D3420 80
52910/D2680 50

3185

52600/D2335 65
52600/D2335 65
53195/D2910 80
52600/D2335 50
§3185/D2910 65
53000/D2755 50
53415/D3085 80

1985
2271
2535
2205

52085/D1985 65

XL - Extra Load

MA-761

All-Terrain

Light Truck
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All-Season, All-Terrain tire designed for excellent off-road performance
while retaining on-road refinement

Multi-pitch tread pattern design minimizes pattern and road
noise while maintaining excellent off-road performance
Staggered shoulder lug design creates a biting edge
for extra off-road traction

3D tread blocks provide additional stiffness to
minimize irregular wear and increase overall
stability

Four unique U-shaped circumferential grooves
offer excellent hydroplaning resistance while
minimizing rock retention

Jointless spiral-wound cap ply maximizes
ride refinement and durability

Overall construction designed to improve
off-road stability and handling
UTQG 500 A B (Metric sizes only)

Double steel-belted construction for long-lasting wear
and uniformity
Jointless spiral-wrapped full nylon cap for added
strength and durability
Special tread design delivers excellent
traction in both on and off-road terrain
Open shoulder lugs provide exceptional
self-cleaning capability
Premium rubber compound and
heavy-duty construction give excel-
lent durability and strength
Attractive rugged appearance
available in outlined white let-
ters or black serrated letters

_j - a M8&S All-Season rated
/

Service Overall Section Rim Tread Max
Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width Depth Load
/Ply Rating wall (in) (in) (in) (Ibs)

Service Overall Section Rim Tread Max
Part # Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width Depth Load
/Ply Rating wall (in) (in) (in) (Ibs)

TP39206400 205/70R15 96T - , - 13/32 1565 TL15705000 LT205/75R15 98/95Q 6 . . 51655/D1521
1P27017200 ~ 205/75R1S 97 OWL ez 80 55 l/3e 1608 a4 TL15902000 LT215/75R15  100/97M 6 owL  27.8 8.7 60  16/32  S1765MD1610 50
TP27022600 215/75R15 1008 OwL 2’8 87 6.0 1932 1754 a4 TL16003000 LT235/75R15  104/101M 6 OWL 290 9.3 65  17/32 519851820 50
TP25714000 225/70R15* 100S OwWL 27.4 9.0 6.5 12/32 1754 44 m
1P27049200 995/ 76R16"* 1098 oWl 583 89 60 1935 184 a4 TL30169600 LT215/85R16 115/1128 10 BSW 304 8.8 6.0  17/32  S26B0/D2470 80
TP39235000 255/70R15 108T oWL 291 102 75 13/32 2905 44 TL30194000 LT245/75R16* 120/116Q 10 OWL 30.6 9.8 7.0 17/32 S3042/D2778 80
TP39240400 265/70R15* 1128 OWL 29.6 10.8 8.0 13/32 2469 44 TL30214000 LT265/75R16 112/109S 6 OWL 31.8 10.8 75 17/32 S2470/D2270 50
TP40978600 215/65R16 98T owL 27.0 8.7 6.5 13/32 1653 44 TL30215000 LT265/75R16 119/116Q 8 OWL 318 10.8 75  17/32  S3000/D2755 65
TP41064400 Sl15/708168 1ot owL 27.8 8.7 65 13/32 1764 44 TL30215500 LT265/75R16*  123/120M 10 OwWL 317 10.8 75  17/32  S3415/D3085 80
TPAIDN9100  225/75R16 1085 XL o 283 s p 7130264000 LT285/75R16  122/119v8 owL 329 17 80 17/32 533053000 65
TP41015200 235/60R16 104H XL BSW 27.1 9.5 7.0 13/32 1984 50
TPA1080500 235/70R16 1067 WL 590 " 0 13m0 oood 7 TL30301000 LT315/75R16 1210 8 QWL 34.6 12.8 85  18/32 3195 50
T 245/70R16 i T — i o T i TL37301000 LT265/70R17 118/115Q 8 OWL 318 10.8 80  18/32  S2910/D2B80 65
TP41225200 255/65R16 109T oWL 09.0 102 75 13/32 2071 44 TL37502000 LT305/70R17 119/116N 8 OWL 34.0 12.4 9.0 18/32 S3000/D2755 50
TP41021800 255/70R16 1117 OWL 30.0 102 7.5 13/32 2403 44 TL18522000 30X9.50R15LT 104S 6 OWL 29.3 9.8 7.5 17/32 1990 50
TP00022200 265/70R16* 112T OowL 30.6 10.8 8.0 16/32 2469 44 TL18534000 31X10.50R15LT 109S 6 OWL 30.3 10.9 8.5 18/32 2271 50
TP25715800 225/65R17 1021 OowL 28.5 9.0 6.5 13/32 1874 44 TL18554000 32X11.50R15LT 11356 OWL &1.8 11.7 9.0 18/32 2530 50
TP42446800 235/65R17 1041 OWL 291 8.5 7.0 13/32 1984 44 TL12429200 185R14C 102/100R 8 BSW 255 7.4 55  16/32  S1875/D1765 65
7 O D =15/ GB R D e rra— BT T e TL12456800  195R14C 106/104R 8 BSW  26.1 78 55  17/32  52090/D1980 65
Tpa1107200  245/70R17* 1108 owL 307 96 7.0 19/ 2335 a4 TL22203000 205R16C 110/108Q 8 OWL 289 8.4 60  17/32  S2337/D2205 65
TP41492000 255/65R17 110H BSW 30.1 10.2 7.5 13/32 2337 44 ) . ’ ’
TP41171000 255/70R17* 1128 BSW 31.1 10.0 7.5 13/32 2469 a4 *3-ply sidewall
TP41106400 265/65R17 112T OWL 30.6 10.7 8.0 13/32 2469 44
TP41304400 265/70R17* 1158 owL 31.8 10.8 8.0 13/32 2679 44
TP42498200 275/65R17 115T OWL 31.1 11.0 8.0 13/32 2679 44
TP43118100 255/55R18* 109H XL BSW 29.1 10.2 8.0 13/32 2270 44
TP43158300 255/60R18* 112H XL BSW 30.0 10.0 7.5 13/32 2469 44
TP43186000 265/70R18* 116S OowL 32.6 10.8 8.0 13/32 2755 44
TP42522000 275/65R18* 1168 BSW 32.1 11.0 8.0 16/32 2755 44
TP45418200 305/50R20* 120T XL OwL 32.0 12.4 9.5 14/32 3042 44
TL16001900 LT235/75R15 104/101S 6 OWL 28.9 9.3 6.5 14/32 51985/D1820 50
TL28101000 LT225/70R16 102/99S 6 OwL 28.4 9.0 6.5 16/32 51875/D1710 50
TL30171800 LT225/75R16 115/1128 10 OWL 29.3 8.8 6.0 14/32 52680/D2470 80
TL30179000 LT235/85R16* 120/116S 10 OwL 31.7 9.6 6.5 15/32 53042/D2778 80
TL30193300 LT245/75R16 108/104S 6 OWL 30.5 9.8 7.0 16/32 52205/D2006 50
TL30191600 LT245/75R16 120/116Q 10 OwL 30.5 9.8 7.0 16/32 53042/D2778 80
TL28605000 LT265/70R16 117/114S 8 OWL 30.6 10.7 8.0 16/32 52835/D2600 65
TL30218800 LT265/75R16 119/116Q 8 OwL 31.7 10.5 7.5 16/32 S3000/D2755 65
TL30218300 LT265/75R16 123/120Q 10 OWL 31.7 10.5 7.5 16/32 53415/D3085 80
TL30272300 LT285/75R16 122/119R 8 OwL 32.8 11.3 8.0 17/32 5$3305/D3000 65
TL30272400 LT285/75R16 126/1238 10 OWL 32.8 11.3 8.0 17/32 S3750/D3415 80
TL37108000 LT225/75R17* 116/113Q8 10 OwL 30.3 8.9 6.0 15/32 53042/D2540 80
TL37202200 LT235/80R17 120/117R 10 OWL 31.8 9.3 6.5 16/32 53085/D2835 80
TL37309400 LT265/70R17 121/118R 10 OwL 31.7 10.7 8.0 16/32 53195/D2910 80
TL37312000 LT285/70R17 121/118R 8 OWL 32.8 11.5 8.5 17/32 53195/D2910 65
TL37505200 LT305/70R17* 119/116Q 8 OwL 34.0 12.4 9.0 17/32 53000/D2755 65
TL37506000 LT315/70R17 121/118R 8 OWL 34.4 12.7 95 17/32 53195/D2910 50
TL37620800 LT275/65R18 123/120S 10 OwL 32.1 11.0 8.0 16/32 53415/D3085 80
TL37833000 LT285/65R18 125/122R 10 OWL 32.6 11.5 8.5 17/32 53640/D3305 80
TLOD062200 LT325/65R18 121/118S 8 OwL 34.6 13.0 9.5 17/32 53195/D2910 50
TLOD0B3200 LT305/55R20 121/118S 10 OWL 33.2 12.4 95 16/32 53195/D2910 65
TLODO032200 LT325/60R20 126/123S 10 OwL 35.4 13.0 9.5 16/32 S53750/D3415 65
TL18524200 30X9.50R15LT* 104S 6 OWL 30.0 9.5 7.5 16/32 1984 51
TL18565200 33X12.5R15LT 108S 6 OwL 33.0 12.5 10.0 17/32 2205 51
TL18573400 35X12.5R15LT* 1138 6 OwWL 35.0 12.5 10.0 17/32 2540 51
TL18542600 31X10.50R15LT* 109S 6 owL 30.5 10.5 8.5 16/32 2270 50

BSW - Black Sidewall OWL - Outline White Letter OBL - Outline Black Letter XL - Extra Load BSW - Black Sidewall OWL - Outline White Letter OBL - Outline Black Letter XL - Extra Load

*3-ply sidewall

MT-753

Radial Mud Terrain

Light Truck
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Staggered shoulder lugs for added trac-
tion on uneven terrain

Double steel-belted radial construction for
long-lasting wear and uniformity

Deep tread blocks with large void-
ratio tread pattern improves
self-cleaning performance in the
mud

Jointless spiral-wrapped full nylon
cap for added strength and
durability

Extra strong, durable casing
helps resist punctures and
abrasions

Heavy-duty sidewall construc-
tion enhances puncture
resistance on rough terrain

Shoulder tread blocks
are pinned for studs for
extra traction in winter
weather

Premium rubber compound
with tread siping delivers
maximum control in vari-
ous weather conditions
Pinned for studs

M&S All-Season rated

UTQG 380 AB
(P-metric sizes only)

Three body-ply construc-
tion in select sizes

MG&S All-Season rated

Service Overall Section Rim Tread Max
Part # Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width Depth Load
/Ply Rating wall (in) (in) (in) (Ibs)

Service Overall Section Rim Tread
Part # Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width Depth
/Ply Rating wall (in) (i)

TP27033200 P235/75R15 105@ . . 2028 TL16009000 LT235/75R15 104/101Q 6 . . 51985/D1820
TL16006000 LT235/75R15 104/1018 6 OwL 29.0 9.6 B.5 19/32 §1985/D1820 50 TL30186600 LT235/85R16* 120/116N 10 BSW 31.7 9.6 6.5 19/32 S3042/D2778 80
TL30177000 LT225/75R16 115/112Q 10 OwWL 29.6 8.9 6.0 14/32 52680/D2463 80 TL30205200 LT245/75R16*  120/116N 10 OwWL 30.6 9.8 7.0 19/32 S3040/D2780 80
TL30185200 LT235/85R16* 120/116N 10 OBL 31.7 9.6 B.5 19/32 S3042/D2778 80 TL28394000 LT255/85R16 119/116N 8 BSW 33.3 10.3 7.0 19/32 S3000/D2755 65
TL30197000 LT245/75R16 108/104N 6 OwWL 306 10.0 7.0 20/32 §2205/D2006 50 TL30212900 LT265/75R16 112/109Q 6 OWL 31.8 10.8 7.5 19/32 52470/D2270 50
TL30201000 LT245/75R16*  120/116N 10 OwL 30.6 10.0 7.0 20/32 S3042/D2778 80 TL30212400 LT265/75R16 119/116Q 8 OwWL 31.8 10.8 7.5 19/32 S3000/D2755 65
TL30216000 LT265/75R16 112/109N 6 OwWL 31.8 10.8 7.5 20/32 §2470/D2270 50 TL30212100 LT265/75R16* 123/120M 10 OwWL 31.8 10.6 7.5 19/32 S3415/D3085 80
TL30216600 LT265/75R16 119/116Q 8 OwWL 31.8 10.8 7.5 20/32 S3000/D2755 65 TL28415400 LT275/70R16 112/109Q 6 OWL .8 11.1 8.0 19/32 S2470/D2270 50
TL30216800 LT265/75R16 123/120M 10 OWL 31.8 10.7 7.5 20/32 53415/D3086 80 TL30268000 LT285/75R16 122/119M 8 OwWL 33.0 11.6 8.0 19/32 53305/D3000 65
TL28414000 LT275/70R16 112/109Q 6 OwWL 31.8 10.8 8.0 20/32 S2470/D2270 50 TL30291000 LT305/70R16 118/115Q 8 OWL 33.0 12.4 9.0 19/32 S2910/D2680 50
TL30260000 LT285/75R16 122/119M 8 OWL 33.0 11.7 8.0 20/32 53305/D3000 65 TL30303000 LT315/75R16 1210 8 OwWL 34.6 12.8 8.5 19/32 3195 30
TL30290000 LT305/70R16 118/115Q 8 OwWL 329 12.4 9.0 20/32 S2910/D2680 50 TLOOO28100 LT235/80R17 120/1178 10 OWL 31.8 )3 6.5 19/32 S3086/D2833 80
TL30300000 LT315/75R16 1213 8 OwWL 34.5 12.8 8.5 20/32 3195 20 TL37200200 LT245/70R17 114/110Q 8 OWL 30.8 9.7 7.0 19/32 52600/D2335 65
TL37302000 LT265/70R17 112/109Q 6 OwWL 31.8 10.9 8.0 20/32 S2470/D2270 50 TL37200400 LT245/70R17 119/116B 10 OWL 30.8 9.7 7.0 19/32 S3000/D2756 80
TL37305000 LT265/70R17 119/116Q 8 OwWL 31.8 10.9 8.0 20/32 53000/D2755 65 TLOOOD5100  LT255/65R17 114/110Q 8 OWL 30.2 10.3 7.5 20/32 52600/D2335 65
TL37311000 LT285/70R17 121/118Q 8 OwWL 33.0 11.4 8.5 20/32 §3195/D2910 65 TL37309000 LT265/70R17 118/115Q 8 OWL 31.8 10.8 8.0 19/32 S2910/D2680 65
TL37500000 LT305/70R17 119/116N 8 OwWL 34.0 12.4 9.0 20/32 53000/D2755 20 TL37309200 LT265/70R17* 121/118Q8 10 OWL 31.8 10.8 8.0 19/32 53195/D2910 80
TL37800000 LT275/65R18 119/116Q 8 OwWL 32.1 10.9 8.0 20/32 S3000/D2755 65 TL37604000 LT275/70R17 120/117Q8 8 OWL 32.2 11.1 8.0 19/32 S3082/D2835 65
TL13808000 27X8.50R14LT 95Q 6 OwWL 26.3 8.8 7.0 19/32 1520 20 TL37600200 LT285/70R17 121/118Q 8 OWL 33.0 11.7 8.5 19/32 53195/D2910 65
TL18524000 30X9.50R15LT 1048 6 OwWL 29.3 9.8 7.5 19/32 1990 50 TL37505000 LT305/70R17 119/116N 8 OWL 34.0 12.2 9.0 21/32 S3000/D2755 50
TL18538000 31X10.50R15LT 10906 OwWL 30.3 10.9 8.5 20/32 2271 20 TL37620200 LT275/65R18 119/116Q 8 OwWL 32.1 11.0 8.0 20/32 53000/D2755 65
TL18552000 32X11.50R15LT 113G 6 OwWL 31.3 11.6 9.0 20/32 2530 50 TL37622000 LT275/70R18* 125/122Q 10 OWL 334 11.1 8.0 19/32 S3640/D3305 80
TL18562000 33X12.50R15LT 10806 OwWL 32.2 12.7 10.0 20/32 2225 35 TLOOOB4100 LT285/75R18 129/126Q 10 OwWL 35.1 11.3 8.0 19/32 54080/D3750 80
TL18570000 35X12.50R15LT* 113G 6 OwWL 34.7 13.1 10.0 21/32 2535 85 TLOOOB2100  LT325/65R18 127/1248 10 OWL 34.8 13.0 815 21/32 S3860/D3525 50
TL12456900 195R14C 106/104R 8 OwL 26.0 7.9 5.5 17/32 52095/D1984 65 TLOOO58100 LT275/65R20 126/123Q 10 OwWL 34.3 11.0 8.0 20/32 53750/D3420 80
*3-ply sidewall TLOOOB3100  LT305/55R20 121/1188 10 BSW cleliE 12.5 85 19/32 S3200/D2910 65
TLOO032100 LT325/60R20 121/118Q 8 BSW 35.6 13.6 9.5 21/32 53200/D2910 30
TL13804000 27X8.50R14LT 95Q 6 OWL 26.3 8.8 7.0 19/32 1520 50
TL18528000 30X9.50R15LT 104Q 6 OwWL 29.9 9.7 7.5 20/32 1985 30
TL18529400 31X10.50R15LT 109G 6 OWL 30.6 11.0 8.5 21/32 2270 50
TL18557000 32X11.50R15LT 11306 OwWL 31.9 11.6 9.0 21/32 2535 30
TL18565000 33X12.50R15LT 108G 6 OWL 32.9 12.7 10.0 21/32 2205 88
TL18573000 35X12.50R15LT* 113036 OWL 34.6 13.0 10.0 21/32 2535 35
TLOOO10100 35X12.50R17LT* 119G 8 OWL 35.0 12.7 10.0 21/32 3000 50
*3-ply sidewall

BSW - Black Sidewall OWL - Outline White Letter OBL - Outline Black Letter XL - Extra Load BSW - Black Sidewall OWL - Outline White Letter OBL - Outline Black Letter XL - Extra Load

MA-762

Radial Mud Terrain

Light Truck
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Aggressive, directional tread design provides excellent
dry and wet handling stability on all types of terrain

Multi-curve tread siping improves traction on
loose dirt while enhancing braking and
driving performance

Unigue tread element arrangement
ensures a uniform tread contact
area for sure-footed handling

Multi-stage staggered shoulder
pattern provides improved con-
trol even on the most difficult
off-road and rocky terrain

Nylon belt-reinforced tire
construction improves

-
puncture resistance and Radi—“
prolongs tread life e a

Service Overall Section Rim
Part # Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width Depth
/Ply Rating wall (in) (in) (Ibs)

TL16009200  LT235/75R15 104/101Q0 6 . . 51985/D1820

TL22204000  205/70R15C 104/102R 6 BSW 26.4 8.3 6.0 16/32 51985/D1875 55
TL22205000 205R16C 110/108Q 8 BSW 28.9 8.1 6.0 17/32 52337/D2205 65
TL18527000  30X9.50R15LT 1040 6 BSW 299 9.8 7.5 20/32 1985 50
TL18533800  31X10.50R15LT 10SQ 6 BSW 30.6 10.8 8.5 20/32 2270 50
TL18578000  35X12.50R15LT 11306 BSW 346 13.1 10.0 21/32 2535 35
TL30007600  35X12.50R16LT 12108 BSW 346 13.0 10.0 21/32 3185 50
TL30026000  37X12.50R17LT 12408 BSW 36.9 13.0 10.0 21/32 3525 50
TLOOOO7100  40X13.50R17LT 12106 BSW 398 14.2 1.0 21/32 3185 35
TLOOOB1100  33X13.00R18LT 124010 BSW 336 13.0 9.5 21/32 3525 65
TLOOO57100  35X13.00R18LT 127Q10 BSW 346 13.1 9.5 21/32 3858 65
TLOOOOB100  40X13.50R18LT 12908 BSW 398 14.0 1.0 21/32 4080 50
TLOOO59100  33X12.00R20LT 121Q 10 BSW 33.1 12.2 9.5 21/32 3200 65
TLOOO31100  35X13.00R20LT 12108 BSW 35.0 13.6 9.5 21/32 3200 50
TLOOO75100  40X15.50R22LT 12708 BSW 398 15.4 12.0 21/32 3860 50

Heavy-duty bias ply construction for excellent
durability and tread flexibility

Multi-curve tread siping improves trac-
tion on loose dirt and slippery terrain

Unique tread element arrangement
ensures a uniform tread contact
area for maximum road contact

Aggressive side lug design
provides improved side-bite
on difficult off-road and rocky
terrain

Nylon belt-reinforced tire
construction improves
puncture resistance and
durability

(engineered for competition only)

Service Overall Section Rim Tread \V/F=)'¢
Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width Depth Load
/Ply Rating wall (in) (in) (in) (in) (Ibs)

TL30024700 37X12.50-16LT 124L 8 BSW 13.4 10.0 23/32 3525 45
TL30025900 37X12.5017LT 124L 10 BSW 37.0 13.2 10.0 23/32 3525 45
TLOODO7200  40X13.50-17LT 123L 8 BSW 40.1 14.3 11.0 23/32 3420 45

BSW - Black Sidewall OWL - Outline White Letter OBL - Outline Black Letter XL - Extra Load

Heavy-duty bias construction provides
lasting performance

Rugged tread pattern provides agile
and controlled steering for
competition rock crawling

Unique multi-edged knob design
and arrangement of sipes
enhance traction on rock
surfaces

Large shoulder lugs provide
unparalleled traction in
snow and mud conditions

Innovative tread pattern
provides uniform contact
patch for increased
performance

DOT-approved

Service Overall
Part # Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width
/Ply Rating wall (in) (in) (in)
TL28398000 255/85-16LT 104L 8 BSW 33.5 10.0 7.0 23/32 2470 45
TL30006200 35X12.50-15LT 113L 6 BSW 35.0 13.5 10.0 27/32 2535 30
TL30007800 37X12.50-15LT 117L 8 BSW 37.1 13.3 10.0 27/32 2833 45
TL30008000 37X14.50-15LT 127L 8 BSW 37.1 15.3 12.0 27/32 3860 45
TL3000S000 38X13.00-15LT 128L 8 BSW 38.2 13.3 10.0 27/32 3970 45
TL30007200 35X12.50-16LT 112L 6 BSW 35.0 131 10.0 27/32 2470 30
TL30008200 37X12.50-16LT 124L 8 BSW 36.8 134 10.0 27/32 3525 45
TL30008300 37X14.50-16LT 126L 8 BSW 37.0 14.5 12.0 27/32 3750 45
TL30008200 38.5X14.50-16LT 129L 8 BSW 38.8 15.3 12.0 27/32 4080 45
TL23690000 6.50-16LT 100L 6 BSW 30.0 7.9 55 19/32 1760 45
TL23691500 7.00-16LT 109L 8 BSW 31.0 8.5 5.5 20/32 2270 45
TL30035000 40X13.50-17LT 123L 8 BSW 40.0 14.0 11.0 27/32 3417 45

Creepy Crawler (engineered for competition only)

Service Overall Section Rim Tread

Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width Depth
/Ply Rating wall (in) (in) (in) (in)

TL30035200 40X13.50-17LT 123L 8 BSW 40.0 14.0 11.0 27/32 3417 45

BSW - Black Sidewall OWL - Outline White Letter OBL - Outline Black Letter XL - Extra Load

V8090

CreepyiCrawiler

Bias Extreme Off-Road

Off-Road



Advanced tread compound designed to
decrease rolling resistance for improved
fuel economy and tread life

Double steel-belted construction for
added strength and vehicle towing
stability

Excellent shock absorption while
providing superior load handling
performance

Service Overall Section Rim Tread Max
Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width Depth Load PSI
/Ply Rating wall (in) (in) (in) (in) (Ibs)

TLOBGBI8000 ST175/80R13 4 BSW 241 7.1 50 9/32 1100 35
TLOBB96000 ST175/80R13 6 BSW 24.1 71 5.0 9/32 1360 50
TLOBB96000 ST185/80R13 6 BSW 24.7 7.4 50 9/32 1480 50
TL12462000 ST205/75R14 4 BSW 26.1 8.1 5.5 9/32 1430 35
TL12460000 ST205/75R14 6 BSW 26.1 8.1 55 9/32 1760 50
TL12461000 ST205/75R14 6 OwWL 26.1 8.1 5.5 9/32 1760 50
TL12474000 ST215/75R14 6 BSW 26.7 8.6 6.0 9/32 1870 50
TL12475000 ST215/75R14 6 OwL 26.7 8.6 6.0 9/32 1870 50
TL15700000 ST205/75R15 6 BSW 27.1 8.1 55 9/32 1820 50
TL15701000 ST205/75R15 6 OwL 27.1 8.1 5.5 9/32 1820 50
TL15703000 ST205/75R15 8 BSW 27.1 8.1 55 9/32 2145 50
TL15712000 ST225/75R15 6 BSW 28.3 8.9 6.0 9/32 2150 50
TL15710000 ST225/75R15 8 BSW 28.3 8.9 6.0 9/32 2540 65
TL15711000 ST225/75R15 8 OwL 28.3 8.9 6.0 9/32 2540 65
TL15713000 ST225/75R15 10 BSW 28.3 8.9 6.0 9/32 2830 80
TL30140000 ST235/80R16 8 BSW 30.8 8.3 6.5 9/32 3000 65
TL30141000 ST235/80R16 10 BSW 30.8 9.5 6.5 9/32 3420 80

BSW - Black Sidewall OWL - Outline White Letter OBL - Outline Black Letter XL - Extra Load

ST Radial

Trailer



MOUSG /99

|

uliedda

JOUIAN

Advanced tread compound formulation for ice

3 Advanced all-weather tread compound
and snow conditions

. . . . Unidirectional tread design
Special shoulder design for snow in straight

and lateral traction Random pitch arrangement

Optimal performance in all weather

Saw-toothed block and high-density sipes o
conditions

arrangement improve grip in snow

Central saw-toothed groove and rib

for improved stability conditions

Jointless spiral-wrapped nylon cap
provides tire uniformity

and stability tread life

Random pitch arrangement for
low noise

M&S All-Season rated and moun-
tain/snowflake symbol certifica-

snowflake symbol certification
Overall Section Rim
Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width

tion ‘ /Ply Rating wall (in) (in) (in)
Service Overall Section Rim TPO9E58000  145/70R13 71T BSW  21.0 59 45  10/32 761
Part # Tire Size Description Diameter Width Width TP32111000 145/80R13 79T XL BSW 22.3 58 4.0 10732 963
/PIV Rating (in) TP09994000 155/65R13 73T BSW 20.9 6.1 4.5 11/32 805
TP10018000 155/70R13 75T BSW 21.6 6.1 4.5 10/32 853
TPO9984000  155/65R13 734 BSW 21.0 6.1 4.5 11/32 805 44 TP33125000  155/80R13 83T XL BSW 228 6.3 45 10/32 1074
TP10015400 155/70R13 75@8 BSW 21.6 6.2 4.5 11/32 853 44 TP11305700 165/65R13 77T BSW 214 EBE 5.0 10/32 908
TP12401600  165/70R13 790 BSW 22.1 6.7 5.0 11/32 963 44 TP12406000  165/70R13 83T XL BSW 22.1 6.7 5.0 11/32 1074
TP20542600 175/70R13 820 BSW 22.7 7.0 50 12/32 1047 44 TP11330000 175/65R13 80T BSW 290 6.9 5.0 11/32 gg2
TP14677000 155/65R14 793 XL BSW 22.0 6.1 4.5 12/32 963 50 TP20570000 175/70R13 80T BSW 007 6.8 50 11/32 1047
TP15729000 175/65R14 820 BSW 23.1 6.9 50 12/32 1047 44 TP23130000 185/70R13 86T BSW 239 74 5.5 11/32 1168
TP16028800 185/60R14 823 BSW 22.7 7.4 55 12/32 1047 44 TP14676000 155/65R14 79T XL BSW 291 6.1 45 10/32 963
TP17635600 185/65R14 86Q BSW 23.4 7.4 5.8 12/32 1168 44 TP14680000 165/60R14 79H XL BSW 218 6.7 5.0 10/32 963
TP23574600 185/70R14 8803 BSW 24.3 7.4 55 12/32 1235 44 TP14702000 165/65R14 83T XL BSW 29 4 6.7 5.0 10/32 1074
TP18299700 175/65R15 88Q BSW 24.0 7.0 5.0 12/32 1235 50 TP15036100 165/70R14 85T XL BSW 23 2 6.7 5.0 11/32 1135
TP18258200 185/55R15 860 XL BSW 23.0 7.6 6.0 12/32 1168 50 TP15827000 175/60R14 79H BSW 203 6.9 5.0 11/32 963
TP18308200 185/65R15 88Q BSW 24.5 7.4 5.8 12/32 1235 44 TP15741000 175/65R14 86H XL BSW 230 6.9 5.0 11/32 1168
TP23852200 195/55R15 850 BSW 23.4 7.9 6.0 12/32 1135 44 TP15740000 175/65R14 86T XL BSW 230 6.9 5.0 11/32 1168
TP38014400 195/60R15 88Q BSW 24.2 7.9 6.0 12/32 1235 44 TP16019000 175/70R14 88T XL BSW 237 6.9 5.0 11/32 1235
TP23977400 195/65R15 91Q BSW 25.0 7.9 6.0 12/32 1356 36 TP36029300 175/80R14 88H BSW 25 1 71 5.0 10/32 1935
TP38061800 205/60R15 91Q BSW 24.7 8.2 6.0 13/32 1356 44 TP36029200 175/80R14 88T BSW 25 1 71 5.0 10/32 1235
TP15773000 205/65R15 94Q BSW 25.5 8.2 6.0 13/32 1477 36 TP18248200 185/55R14 80H BSW 29 1 76 6.0 11/32 ggo
TP39609400 195/55R16 87Q BSW 24.4 7.9 6.0 12/32 1356 50 TP16032900 185/60R14 82H BSW 228 74 5.5 11/32 1047
TP39652600 195/60R16 891 BSW 25.3 7.9 6.0 12/32 1279 44 TP17627200 185/65R14 86H BSW 235 75 55 11/32 1168
TP39707900 205/55R16 91Q BSW 249 8.4 6.5 13/32 1356 44 TP23575000 185/70R14 92H XL BSW 243 75 5.5 11/32 1389
TP40948800 205/60R16 96Q XL BSW 25.6 8.2 6.0 13/32 1565 50 TP23856300 195/60R14 86H BSW 239 80 6.0 11/32 1168
TP40948600 205/60R16 92Q BSW 25.7 8.2 6.0 13/32 1389 44 TP23904400 195/65R14 90H BSW 240 79 6.0 10/32 1323
TP40908500 215/55R16 93@ BSW 25.3 8.8 7.0 13/32 1433 44 TP12100000 135/80R15 73T BSW 235 55 35 10/32 805
TP40906600 215/60R16 95@ BSW 26.2 8.7 6.5 13/32 1521 44 TP37322000 165/65R15 81T BSW 234 6.5 5.0 11/32 1019
TP41007400 225/60R16 98Q BSW 26.6 9.0 6.5 13/32 1653 44 TP18282000 175/60R15 81H BSW 233 70 5.0 11/32 1019
TP42408900 215/55R17 98Q XL BSW 26.4 8.9 7.0 13/32 1653 50 TP18299500 175/65R15 88H XL BSW 240 7.0 5.0 11/32 1235
TP18262000 185/55R15 86V XL BSW 23.0 7.7 6.0 11/32 1168
TP37512000 185/60R15 88H XL BSW 23.7 7.4 5.5 11/32 1235
TP18309000 185/65R15 88H BSW 24.5 7.3 55 11/32 1235
TP38020000 195/50R15 86V XL BSW 22.7 7.7 6.0 11/32 1168
TP23856100 195/55R15 89V XL BSW 23.5 7.8 6.0 11/32 1279
TP38009100 195/60R15 88H BSW 24.2 7.8 6.0 11/32 1235
TP23977700 195/65R15 95H XL BSW 25.0 7.8 6.0 11/32 1521
TP23846800 205/50R15 89V XL BSW 23.1 8.3 6.5 11/32 1279
TP23870000 205/55R15 88V BSW 239 8.4 6.5 11/32 1235
TP39424600 205/60R15 95H XL BSW 24.7 8.2 6.0 11/32 1521
TP15783100 205/65R15 99V XL BSW 25.5 8.2 6.0 11/32 1709
TP39410600 215/65R15 100H XL BSW 26.0 8.7 6.5 11/32 1764
TP39609800 195/55R16 91V XL BSW 24.4 7.7 6.0 11/32 1356
TP39584800 205/45R16 87V XL BSW 23.1 8.3 6.0 11/32 1201
TP39650000 205/50R16 87V BSW 239 8.4 6.5 11/32 1201
TP40910000 205/55R16 94V XL BSW 25.0 8.2 6.5 11/32 1477
TP40953500 205/60R16 96V XL BSW 25.7 8.1 6.0 10/32 1565
TP40905500 215/55R16 97V XL BSW 25.3 8.5 7.0 11/32 1609
TP40959200 215/60R16 99H XL BSW 26.1 8.7 6.5 11/32 1709
TP40972800 215/65R16 102H XL BSW 27.0 8.6 6.5 11/32 1874
TP40922000 225/55R16 99V XL BSW 25.7 8.9 7.0 10/32 1709
TP41007600 225/60R16 102V XL BSW 26.6 8.9 6.5 12/32 1875
TP42413000 215/50R17 95V XL BSW 25.5 8.5 7.0 11/32 1521

BSW - Black Sidewall OWL - Outline White Letter OBL - Outline Black Letter XL - Extra Load BSW - Black Sidewall OWL - Outline White Letter OBL - Outline Black Letter XL - Extra Load

Increased traction and handling in snowy

Improved performance on wet roads,
better driving stability and increased

MG&S All-Season rated and mountain/

36
40
44
36
40
44
42
44
36
36
50
50
50
42
44
50
50
42
35
35
44
44
44
42
44
44
35
44
44
50
50
50
44
50
50
44
50
50
44
50
50
50
50
50
44
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

MA-AS

All-Season Performance Radial

Winter



CEE]  Md-VIN

nmous

MOUG 82UBWJ0)Jad

|

uiedda

JoqUIAN

Special compound for excellent traction on snow
Unidirectional tread design for outstanding

wet and straight-line handling stability

High-density lateral sipes for superior

grip

Special low-noise tread pattern
pitch sequence design for an

ultra-quiet ride

Additional grooves expel

water more efficiently for

better wet handling

M&S All-Seaso

n rated

and mountain/snowflake

Part #

TPOSB43000
TPOS659000
TP32109000
TPOS990000
TP10015000
TP33120000
TP11305600
TP12404000
TP34114000
TP11331000
TP20542400
TP14674000
TP14679000
TP14700000
TP15036200
TP15728100
TP15728300
TP16002800
TP16002900
TP36029000
TP18248100
TP16038700
TP16038800
TP17626900
TP17626800
TP23557600
TP18005400
TP23904200
TP25605200
TPO9561000
TP18294400
TP37298000
TP37310000
TP18245000
TP18280000
TP18298400
TP18260000

symbol certification

Tire Size

145/70R12
145/70R13
145/80R13
155/65R13
155/70R13
155/80R13
165/65R13
165/70R13
165/80R13
175/65R13
175/70R13
155/65R14
165/60R14
165/65R14
165/70R14
175/65R14
175/65R14
175/70R14
175/70R14
175/80R14
185/55R14
185/60R14
185/60R14
185/65R14
185/65R14
185/70R14
195/60R14
195/65R14
195/70R14
135/70R15
145/65R15
155/60R15
165/65R15
175/55R15
175/60R15
175/65R15
185/55R15

BSW - Black Sidewall

Service
Description
/Ply Rating

69T
1T
79T XL
73T
75T
83T XL
77T
83T XL
87T XL
80T
82T
79T XL
79T
83T XL
85T XL
82T
86T XL
84T
88T XL
88T
80H
82T
82H
86H
86T
88T
86H
90T
95T XL
70T
72T
74T
81T
77T
81T
88T XL
86H XL

Side
wall
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW

Overall

Diameter

(in)

20.2
21.2
22.1
20.9
21.7
22.8
21.4
22.3
234
22.0
22.8
22.0
21.8
224
23.3
23.0
23.0
23.7
238
25.0
22.1
22.8
22.8
23.5
23.5
24.3
23.2
24.0
248
22.5
22.4
224
234
22.6
23.3
24.0
231

OWL - Outline White Letter

Section Rim

Width Width
(in)
59 4.5 10/32
5.9 45 10/32
58 4.0 11/32
6.0 45 11/32
6.2 4.5 10/32
6.4 4.5 11/32
6.6 5.0 11/32
6.7 5.0 11/32
6.7 4.5 11/32
6.9 5.0 11/32
6.9 5.0 10/32
6.1 4.5 11/32
6.4 5.0 11/32
6.6 5.0 11/32
6.7 5.0 11/32
6.9 5.0 11/32
6.9 5.0 11/32
6.9 5.0 10/32
6.9 5.0 10/32
7.0 5.0 11/32
7.7 6.0 10/32
7.3 5.5 11/32
7.3 6.5 11/32
7.5 5.5 11/32
7.5 55 11/32
7.4 5.5 12/32
7.8 6.0 12/32
7.8 6.0 11/32
7.8 6.0 12/32
5.4 4.0 10/32
58 4.5 11/32
6.1 4.5 11/32
6.4 5.0 11/32
7.2 5.5 10/32
6.9 5.0 12/32
7.0 5.0 11/32
7.6 6.0 10/32

OBL - Outline Black Letter

716
761
963
805
853
1074
908
1074
1201
992
1047
963
963
1074
1135
1047
1168
1102
1235
1235
992
1047
1047
1168
1168
1235
1168
1323
1521
739
783
827
1018
908
1018
1235
1168

36
44
40
44
44
40
44
42
40
44
44
50
50
50
42
44
50
44
50
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
50
44
44
44
44
44
44
50
50

XL - Extra Load

continued

Part #

TP37509000
TP18305400
TP18305500
TP23843500
TP23851100
TP38009200
TP23977800
TP23977900
TP23978100
TP33424400
TP15783600
TP39215200
TP39410400
TP39609000
TP39652000
TP39585800
TP39633800
TP33707000
TP40915000
TP339707100
TP40948400
TP40908200
TP409859000
TP40972600
TP40919200
TP41007000
TP39586600
TP42393000
TP41990800
TP42399000
TP42407700
TP39588800
TP42407000
TP42411400
TP41436000
TP42002900
TP43101300

Tire Size

185/60R15
185/65R15
185/65R15
195/50R15
195/55R15
195/60R15
195/65R15
195/65R15
195/65R15
205/60R15
205/65R15
205/70R15
215/65R15
195/55R16
195/60R16
205/45R16
205/50R16
205/55R16
205/55R16
205/55R16
205/60R16
215/55R16
215/60R16
215/65R16
225/55R16
225/60R16
205/45R17
205/50R17
215/45R17
215/50R17
215/55R17
225/45R17
225/50R17
225/55R17
225/60R17
235/45R17
225/40R18

BSW - Black Sidewall

Service
Description
/Ply Rating

88T XL
88T
88H
86H XL
89H XL
88H
95T XL
91H
91T
95H XL
99H XL
96T
100H XL
87H
89H
87H XL
91H XL
91H
91T
94V XL
96H XL
97H XL
99H XL
98H
99H XL
102H XL
88V XL
93V XL
91V XL
95H
98V XL
94V XL
98H XL
101V XL
103V XL
97V XL
92V

OWL - Outline White Letter

Side Diameter
wall

BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW

Overall

(in)
23.7
4.4
245
228
235
242
25.0
250
25.1
248
256
26.3
26.0
4.4
25.3
26.7
24.2
250
25.0
250
258
5.4
26.1
27.0
259
26.6
24.3
253
24.7
5.4
26.4
5.1
259
26.9
27.8
252
25.1

Section Rim Tread
Width Width Depth
(in) (in) (in)
7.2 5.8 11/32
7.4 55 11/32
7.5 5.8 11/32
7.8 6.0 11/32
7.8 6.0 11/32
7.7 6.0 12/32
7.7 6.0 12/32
7.8 6.0 12/32
7.8 6.0 12/32
8.1 6.0 12/32
8.1 6.0 11/32
8.1 6.0 12/32
8.7 6.5 12/32
7.9 6.0 11/32
7.8 6.0 12/32
8.2 7.0 11/32
8.4 6.5 11/32
8.2 6.5 11/32
8.2 6.5 11/32
8.3 6.5 11/32
8.1 6.0 12/32
8.8 7.0 11/32
8.5 6.5 12/32
8.6 6.5 12/32
9.1 7.0 11/32
8.6 6.5 13/32
8.2 7.0 11/32
8.2 6.5 11/32
8.4 7.0 11/32
8.7 7.0 12/32
8.8 7.0 11/32
8.8 7.5 12/32
9.0 7.0 12/32
9.0 7.0 11/32
8.9 6.5 13/32
9.3 8.0 12/32
9.1 8.0 11/32

OBL - Outline Black Letter

1235
1235
1235
1168
1279
1235
1356
1356
1521
1521
1709
1565
1764
1202
1279
1201
1356
1356
1356
1477
1565
1609
1709
1653
1709
1874
1235
1433
1356
1521
1653
1477
1653
1819
1929
1609
1389

50
44
44
50
50
44
50
44
44
50
50
44
50
44
44
50
50
44
44
50
50
50
50
44
50
50
50
50
50
50
44
50
50
50
50
50
50

XL - Extra Load

MA-PW

Show

Performance Snow Terrain Br

Winter



Specially formulated soft tread compound

. . Unidirectional SUV tread design
for excellent traction on snow and ice

Unique tread pattern design with high- High-density lateral sipes

density sipes effectively enhances
snow handling and braking perfor-
mance

Random pitch arrangement
Advanced tread compound
for improved braking

Pinned for studs Excellent snow traction

Superior water drainage
and snow removal
M&S All-Season rated

and mountain/snowflake
symbol certification

Random pitch arrangement for
low noise

M&S All-Season rated and
mountain/snowflake symbol
certification

2
B
N
1"
=
o

Service Overall Section Rim Service Overall Section Rim Max

oy SOV, MA-SW

Part # Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width Part # Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width Load
/Ply Rating  wall (in) /PlyRating  wall (in) (in) (in) (Ibs)
TP10015800 155/70R13 75T BSW 21.6 6.2 4.5 12/32 853 44 TP39215000 205/70R15 96H BSW 26.3 8.2 6.0 12/32 1565 36
TP20542500 175/70R13 82T BSW 22.8 7.0 5.0 12/32 1047 44 TP27027900 235/75R15 109T XL BSW 28.9 915 6.5 12/32 2271 a0 m
TP14674100 155/65R14 75T BSW 22.0 6.2 4.5 13/32 853 44 TP27060000 255/75R15 1107 BSW 30.0 10.0 7.0 12/32 2337 36 :
TP14699200 165/65R14 83T XL BSW 22.4 6.6 5.0 12/32 1074 50 TP39217000 205/80R16 104T XL BSW 28.8 8.1 5.5 12/32 1984 42 L
TP15729200 175/65R14 82T BSW 23.1 7.0 50 12/32 1047 44 TP40972400 215/65R16 98H BSW 27.1 8.6 6.5 12/32 1653 44 ﬂ
TP17626700 185/65R14 90T XL BSW 23.5 7.4 5.8 12/32 1323 50 TP41064200 215/70R16 100T BSW 27.9 8.7 6.5 12/32 1764 36 u
TP23557200 185/70R14 88T BSW 24.4 7.4 5.5 12/32 1235 44 TPOO195100 225/70R16 107H XL BSW 28.4 8.9 6.5 12/32 2149 42 |
-U TP18299600 175/65R15 88T BSW 24.0 6.9 5.0 11/32 1235 44 TP41019200 225/75R16 104H BSW 29.4 8.6 6.0 12/32 1984 36 >
CD TP18258400 185/55R15 86T XL BSW 23.0 7.6 6.0 13/32 1168 50 TPO00D11100 235/70R16 106H BSW 29.1 9.4 7.0 12/32 2094 36
—5 TP18294700 185/60R15 88T XL BSW 23.7 7.4 5.8 13/32 1235 50 TP41102500 245/70R16 107H BSW 29.5 9.8 7.0 12/32 2149 36
— TP18305600 185/65R15 88T BSW 24.5 7.4 3.5 12/32 1235 44 TP0O0204100 255/65R16 109H BSW 29.1 10.2 7.5 12/32 2265 44
O TP23854900 195/55R15 89T XL BSW 23.5 7.8 6.0 12/32 1279 50 TP41105700 265/70R16 112H BSW 30.6 10.7 8.0 13/32 2469 36
TP23977300 195/65R15 95T XL BSW 24.9 7.9 6.0 12/32 1521 50 TP0O0181100 215/60R17 96H BSW 27.3 8.5 6.5 12/32 1565 44
_J TP15783300 205/65R15 947 BSW 25.5 8.3 6.0 13/32 1477 44 TP00262100 225/65R17 102H BSW 28.5 8.8 6.5 12/32 1874 44
3 TP39609200 195/55R16 87T BSW 24.5 7.8 6.0 12/32 1201 44 TPOO369100 225/65R17 106H XL BSW 28.5 8.8 6.5 12/32 2094 50
TP39652400 195/60R16 89T BSW 25.3 7.9 6.0 12/32 1279 44 TPO0044100 235/55R17 103H XL BSW 27.2 9.5 7.5 12/32 1929 50
QJ TP39707200 205/55R16 94T XL BSW 25.0 8.4 6.5 12/32 1477 50 TP0O0530100 235/60R17 102V BSW 28.5 9.0 6.5 12/32 1875 44
TP40948300 205/60R16 96T BSW 25.8 8.2 6.0 13/32 1565 44 TP42444000 235/65R17 108H XL BSW 29.0 9.4 7.0 12/32 2205 50
3 TP40903800 215/55R16 97T XL BSW 254 8.9 7.0 13/32 1609 50 TP43119000 255/60R17 110V XL BSW 29.1 9.9 7.5 12/32 2337 50 E
O TP40972500 215/65R16 98T BSW 27.1 8.7 6.5 13/32 1653 44 TP41104500 265/65R17 112H BSW 30.5 10.7 8.0 12/32 2469 44 [4b) ©
CD TP40919300 225/55R16 99T XL BSW 25.7 9.2 7.0 13/32 1709 50 TP0O0376100 235/60R18 107H XL BSW 29.2 9.2 7.0 12/32 2150 44 W) t
TP42395000 205/50R17 93T XL BSW 25.2 8.3 6.5 13/32 1433 50 TP43118000 255/55R18 109V XL BSW 29.1 101 8.0 12/32 2270 a0 (m | (3h)
TP42408700 215/55R17 98T XL BSW 26.4 8.9 7.0 12/32 1653 50 TP0O0561100 265/60R18 114V XL BSW 28.5 9.0 6.5 13/32 2601 50 (o)l ==
CD TP42410800 215/60R17 100T XL BSW 27.2 8.7 6.5 13/32 1764 20 TPO0570100 255/50R19 107V XL BSW 27.2 9.6 7.5 12/32 2150 50 E ;
3 TP39588400 225/45R17 94T XL BSW 25.0 8.8 7.5 13/32 1477 50 el | )
TP41995400 225/50R17 98T XL BSW 25.9 9.2 7.0 13/32 1653 20 () I
O TP42406400 225/55R17 101T XL BSW 26.9 9.1 7.0 13/32 1819 50 t dp)
E TP42002800 235/45R17 97T XL BSW 25.4 9.2 8.0 13/32 1609 20 (4]
TP42405500 235/55R17 103T XL BSW 27.3 9.5 7.5 13/32 1929 50 (N =
TP43101400 225/40R18 92T XL BSW 25.1 9.1 8.0 13/32 1389 20 i —
CFI TP43107900 245/40R18 97T XL BSW 25.7 9.8 8.5 13/32 1609 50 CD;
i I3
0
1)
= 3
D
5 e
o] L
T <
BSW - Black Sidewall OWL - Outline White Letter OBL - Outline Black Letter XL - Extra Load BSW - Black Sidewall OWL - Outline White Letter OBL - Outline Black Letter XL - Extra Load

Sizes may be limited by market. Sizes may be limited by market.



Unidirectional tread design High number of sipes

Random pitch arrangement

Advanced tread compound

handling formulation

MA-W2

Toothed sipe design for grip Excellent snow traction

lm Pinned for studs
: Rigid tread blocks enhance grip and

Advanced tread compound Outstanding traction and

Random pitch arrangement quick braking

for low noise
MG&S All-Season rated and
mountain/snowflake

symbol certification

Superior water drainage
and snow removal
MG&S All-Season rated
and mountain/snowflake
symbol certification

JOIUIAN

BSW - Black Sidewall

OWL - Outline White Letter

OBL - Outline Black Letter

Sizes may be limited by market.

XL - Extra Load

BSW - Black Sidewall

OWL - Outline White Letter

OBL - Outline Black Letter

Sizes may be limited by market.

Service Overall Section Rim Service Overall Section Rim Tread Max
Part # Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width Part # Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width Depth Load
/Ply Rating  wall (in) (in) (in) /Ply Rating wall (in) (in) (in) (in) (Ibs)
TP27027700 235/75R15 108T BSW 28.9 9.3 6.5 13/32 2039 44 TLOB0O7000 165R13C 91/89R 6 BSW 23.5 6.5 4.5 14/32 51355/D1280 50
TP41064600 215/70R16 100T BSW 27.8 8.6 6.5 13/32 1764 44 TLOO182000 175R14C 99/98P 8 BSW 25.0 7.0 5.0 9/32 51709/D1653 65
TP41016100 225/70R16 103T BSW 28.4 8.9 6.5 13/32 1929 44 TL12425000 185R14C 102/100R 8 BSW 25.6 7.5 5.5 14/32 51875/D1765 65
TP41082800 235/70R16 106T BSW 29.0 9.3 7.0 13/32 2094 44 TL12457000 195R14C 106/104R 8 BSW 26.2 7.9 5.5 14/32 52095/D1985 65
TP41085000 235/75R16 108T BSW 29.8 9.3 6.5 13/32 2205 44 TL12458800 205R14C 109/107R 8 BSW 27.0 8.3 5.5 14/32 52270/D2149 65
TP41101300 245/70R16 TIMT XL BSW 29.5 9.6 7.0 13/32 2403 50 TL12340000 165/70R14C 89/87R 6 BSW 23.2 6.7 5.0 10/32 51279/D1201 54
TP41021600 255/70R16 1117 BSW 30.1 10.0 7.5 13/32 2403 44 TL12370000 175/65R14C 90/88T 6 BSW 23.0 6.9 5.0 11/32 51323/D1235 55
TP41104800 265/70R16 112T BSW 30.6 10.6 8.0 13/32 2469 44 TL12400000 185/60R15C 94/92T 6 BSW 23.6 7.6 S5 11/32 51475/D1390 94
TP41108600 275/70R16 1147 BSW 31.2 10.9 8.0 13/32 2601 44 TL12500000 195/70R15C 104/102R 8 BSW 25.8 7.8 6.0 14/32 51985/D1875 65
TP41435000 225/60R17 103T XL BSW 27.6 8.9 6.5 13/32 1929 50 TL12602000 205/65R15C 102/100T 6 BSW 25.5 8.3 6.0 12/32 51875/D1765 94
TP25716000 225/65R17 1027 BSW 28.6 8.9 6.5 13/32 1874 44 TL12517000 205/70R15C 106/104R 8 BSW 26.3 8.2 6.0 14/32 52095/D1985 65
TP42443000 235/65R17 108T XL BSW 29.1 9.3 7.0 13/32 2205 50 TL15814000 215/70R15C 109/107R 8 BSW 26.9 8.7 6.5 14/32 52270/D2150 65
TP37100400 245/65R17 1117 XL BSW 29.5 9.8 7.0 13/32 2403 50 TL15826000 225/70R15C 112/110R 8 BSW 27.4 9.0 6.5 15/32 52470/D2335 65
TP42032200 255/55R17 108T XL BSW 28.1 10.2 8.0 13/32 2205 50 TL22116200 185/75R16C 104/102R 8 BSW 27.0 7.4 5.0 14/32 51984/D1874 69
-U TP47104600 265/65R17 116T XL BSW 30.6 10.7 8.0 13/32 2756 50 TL22118000 195/60R16C 99/97T 6 BSW 25.2 8.0 6.0 11/32 51709/D1609 54
CD TP42044200 275/55R17 113T XL BSW 28.9 10.9 8.5 13/32 2535 50 TL22101000 195/65R16C 104/102T 8 BSW 26.0 8.0 6.0 11/32 51985/D1875 69
1] TP43024200 225/60R18 104T XL BSW 28.6 9.0 6.5 13/32 1984 50 TL22125200 195/75R16C 107/105R 8 BSW 27.5 7.8 5.5 14/32 52150/D2040 65 I_
— TP43141000 225/65R18 107T XL BSW 29.5 9.0 6.5 13/32 2149 50 TL22118200 205/60R16C 100/98T 6 BSW 25.6 8.2 6.0 12/32 51765/D1655 5B _I
O TP43025000 235/55R18 104T XL BSW 28.3 9.5 7.5 13/32 1984 50 TL22103000 205/65R16C 107/108T 8 BSW 26.5 8.2 6.0 12/32 52150/D2040 69
TP43031000 235/60R18 107T XL BSW 29.1 9.3 7.0 13/32 2149 50 TL22217000 205/75R16C 110/108R 8 BSW 28.1 8.0 S5 14/32 52335/D2205 69 ——
1] TP43118200 255/55R18 109T XL BSW 29.1 10.2 8.0 13/32 2270 50 TL22217600 215/60R16C 103/101T 6 BSW 26.1 8.5 6.5 12/32 51929/D1819 69 co
TP43158200 255/60R18 112T XL BSW 30.0 101 7.5 13/32 2469 50 TL22107000 215/65R16C 109/107T 8 BSW 27.1 8.7 6.5 12/32 52270/D2150 69 " —
3 TL22214800 215/75R16C 113/111R 8 BSW 28.7 8.5 6.0 14/32 52540/D2405 65 O
Q) TL22112400 225/65R16C 112/110R 8 BSW 27.5 8.9 6.5 13/32 52470/D2335 69 ql
TL15827000 235/65R16C 115/113R 8 BSW 28.0 9.5 7.0 13/32 52680/D2535 69
3 TL15828000 285/65R16C 128N 10 BSW 30.6 1.7 8.5 15/32 3970 76 G-)
O TL28415200 LT275/70R16  112/109R 6 BSW 31.2 10.8 8.0 14/32 52470/D2270 54 E
(-D TL18545000 31X10.50R15LT 109S 6 BSW 30.6 10.8 8.5 17/32 2270 50
g O

XL - Extra Load

Winter
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Double steel-belted construction for long-last-
ing treadlife and improved uniformity

Unidirectional tread design
Pinned for studs

Jointless spiral-wrapped nylon cap ply for
added strength and durability

Rigid tread blocks enhance grip and

handling

Continuous shoulder rib design pro-
motes even wear and increased

Toothed sipe design for grip overall tread life

Heavy-duty sidewall construction
delivers responsive handling and
durability under demanding com-
mercial applications

Advanced tread compound

Random pitch arrangement
for low noise

M&S All-Season rated and
mountain/snowflake
symbol certification

Snow-oriented compound and
pattern combine to provide
excellent performance in the

snow

Multi-pitch pattern design for
minimized pattern noise
M&S All-Season rated and
mountain/snowflake symbol
certification

Service Overall Section Rim Tread Max
Part # Tire Size Description  Side Diameter Width Width Depth Load
/Ply Rating wall (in) (in) (Ibs)

TL12381200  165/70R14C  B89/87Q 6 BSW 232 66 50  11/32  51280/D1201 54
TL12371000  175/65R14C  90/88Q 6 BSW 3.0 7.0 50  11/32  $1320/D1235 54
TL12425200  185R14C 102/100Q 8 BSW 25.6 7.3 5.5 14/32  $1875/D1765 65 Service Overall Section Rim Tread Max
TL12457400  195R14C 106/104Q 8 BSW 26.2 7.8 55 14/32  S2095/D1985 65 Part # Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width Depth Load
TL12458400  205R14C 109/107Q 8 BSW 27.0 8.2 60  14/32  S2265/D2150 65 /PlyRating  wall (in) (in) (in) (in) (Ibs)
TL12507000  195/70R15C  104/102Q 8 BSW 0538 78 60  14/32 519851875 65 12330000 185/70R1aC  BY/EIRE TR B e v e S e
TL12604000  205/65R15C  102/100Q 6 BSW 056 82 60  14/32  S1875/D1765 54 TR RTAE Tl TR 5 s e Srooee 6
TL12519000  205/70R15C  106/104Q 8 BSW 6.3 82 60  14/32  S2095/D1985 65 12495600 185R14C 102/100R 8 BW  om6 s 55 11 S1875D1765 65
TL15816000  215/70R15C  109/107Q 8 BSW 6.9 86 65  14/32  S2265/D2150 65 R ARG i g T e T e  Bae
IS5 2500 R 5777 R C Rl = 0 10 R B O g ERS N /G S 20/ GG I 7112507400  195/70R15C  104/102R 8 BSW 258 78 60 1332 5198501875 65
TLea118400  195/60R16C  99/9706 Bsw. 2ol /8 60 ta@e  ST/1ODIEI0 54 TL12608000  205/65R15C  102/100T 6 BSW 255 83 B0 1332 5187501765 54
TLeat01400  195/65R16C 104710208 BSW 260 /8 B0 1432 S19BSDIE/S 69 TL12515000 205/70R15C  106/104R 8 BSW 263 B2 60 1332 S2095D1985 55
TL22125400  195/75R16C  107/105Q 8 BSW 075 77 55  14/32  S2150/D2040 69 RTINS 15/ T0RASCIINA /TR BW B9 g B iamp  sooeemDalsn en
TL22118400  205/60R16C  100/380 6 BSW 257 8.2 60  14/32  S1/85D1655 54 TL15828400 225/70R15C  112/110R 8 BSW 274 9.1 65  13/32  S2470/D2335 65
TL22105000  205/65R16C  107/105Q 8 BSW %65 82 60  14/32  S2150/D2040 B9 HEEEEO 95 /E0RMGCIINEE a7 TE BoW o5 1 80 60 11 S1709D1608 4
TL22206000  205R16C 110/108Q 8 BSW 29.0 82 60  14/32 823352150 65 TL22101300  195/65R16C  104/102T 8 BSW 261 79 60  13/32 5198501875 69
TL22118600  215/60R16C  108/1081 8 BSW 26.1 87 65  14/32 5220502094 B3 TL12608400 205/65R16C  107/105T 8 BSW 265 8.3 60  13/32  S2150/D2040 69
TL22107200  215/65R16C  103/107Q8 BSW 27.0 8.7 65 14/32  S2285MD2150 69 TL22107800 215/65R16C  109/107T 8 BSW 270 87 65  13/32  S2265MD2150 69
TLo2214900  215/75R16C  116/114210  BSW 087 85 60  14/32  S2335D2150 76 oS EE OS5 [ SRE IS YR 90 B d3mp  eo470Do33s B9
TL22112300  225/65R16C  112/11008 BSW 27.9 9.0 65  14/32  S24/0/D2335 69 TL15827100 235/65R16C  115/113T 8 BSW 280 96 70  13/32  S°680/D2535 69
TL15827200  235/65R16C  115/113Q 8 BSW 8.0 95 70  14/32  S2680/D2535 B9

BSW - Black Sidewall OWL - Outline White Letter OBL - Outline Black Letter XL - Extra Load BSW - Black Sidewall OWL - Outline White Letter OBL - Outline Black Letter XL - Extra Load

Sizes may be limited by market. Sizes may be limited by market.

MA-LAS
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Radial Mud Terrain

Winter



Innovative, unidirectional tread pattern design for
improved all-season performance

Large Block tread design for increased
traction and handling under snow condi-
tions

il

Unigue pattern design with full-depth siping
for extra traction under wet and snowy
conditions

LT

Unidirectional pattern provides im-
proved snow clearing performance
and consistent traction

Saw-toothed block and high-
density sipe arrangement for
improved grip on snow and ice

L]
/]

Open shoulder design for better water
evacuation and wet weather handling

PRGLL

Advanced all-weather tread com-
pound for outstanding winter driv-
ing confidence

v SRR AER

(s

Multi-Pitch tread design mini-
mizes pattern noise for excel-
lent ride refinement

Optimal casing design delivers a
smooth and comfortable ride
MG&S All-Season rated and
mountain/snowflake symbol
certification

/N SVYS-VIN

Specially formulated com-
pound for excellent traction
on snow and ice

MG&S All-Season rated and

1 1/
o

FiTFs

19
s UV SS-01

Service Overall Section Rim

1
m mountain/snowflake symbol
Part # Tire Size Description Diameter Width Width certification =
/Ply Rating (in) (in) (oL
TP39215600  205/70R15 96H BSW 06.3 8.2 6.0 12/32 1565 44 . Service ) Overall Section Rim Tread Max
TP27028600  235/75R15 109TXL  BSW 28.9 9.4 6.5 12/32 2265 50 Tire Size Description ~ Side Diameter Width Width Depth Load
TP39249000  265/70R15 112H BSW 2956 107 8.0 10/32 2470 44 /PlyRating  wall (in) (in) (in) (Ibs)
TP39217600 205/80R16 104T XL BSW 28.8 8.2 55 12/32 1985 50 TP39206600 205/70R15 96Q BSW 26.3 8.2 6.0 _ 1565 _
TP41063000 215/70R16 100H BSW 27.9 8.7 6.5 12/32 1764 44 TP26066100 215/70R15 98Q BSW 26.9 8.6 6.5 _ 1653 _
TP41019600 225/75R16 104H BSW 29.4 8.8 6.0 12/32 1985 44 TP27028800 235/75R15 105Q BSW 089 95 6.5 14/32 0028 44
TP41013800 235/60R16 100V BSW 27.2 9.3 7.0 11/32 1764 44 TP39249100 265/70R15 112Q BSW 29 6 10.8 8.0 _ 2469 _
TP41083800 235/70R16 109H XL BSW 29.0 9.4 7.0 12/32 2265 50 TP40983600 215/65R16 98aQ BSW 270 8.7 8.5 _ 1653 -
TP41107500 245/70R16 111H XL BSW 29.5 9.7 7.0 12/32 2403 50 TP41072200 215/70R16 100Q BSW 279 8.6 6.5 14/32 1764 a4
TP41222400 255/65R16 108H BSW 29.2 10.2 7.5 11/32 2265 44 TP41014800 235/60R16 100Q BSW 2971 95 7.0 _ 1764 _ C
U TP41108600  265/70R16 112H BSW 306 107 80 10/32 2470 44 1P41083300  245/70R16 e T - T i Eq fe==
CD TPO0182000 215/60R17 96H BSW 27.3 8.5 6.5 11/32 1565 44 TPOO022000 265/70R16 112Q BSW 306 10.8 8.0 14/32 2469 44 (-0
=5 TP25719600  225/65R17 102H BSW 28.5 8.9 6.5 10732 1875 44 TP41108700  275/70R16 114Q BSW 31.2 11.1 80  14/32 2601 44 al
B4l TP42422000 235/55R17 103V XL BSW 27.3 9.6 7.5 11/32 1929 50 TP42498400 275/65R17 115Q BSW 311 1.0 8.0 _ 2679 _ al
TP42421200 235/55R17 103H XL BSW 27.3 9.6 8.0 11/32 1929 50
O TP42442300 235/65R17 108H XL BSW 29.1 9.4 7.0 11/32 2205 20 GJ
P TP42442500 235/65R17 108V XL BSW 29.1 9.4 7.0 11/32 2205 50 l_
TP41181000 245/65R17 107H BSW 29.6 9.6 7.0 11/32 2150 44
3 TP41455000 255/60R17 110V XL BSW 29.1 10.2 7.5 11/32 2335 50 -D
Q) TP42044300 275/55R17 109H BSW 28.9 10.8 8.5 12/32 2265 44 3
TP42044100 275/55R17 109V BSW 28.9 11.2 8.5 12/32 2265 44
) TP43032800  235/60R18 107HXL  BSW 29.1 94 70 11/32 2150 50 E
O TP43033000 235/60R18 107V XL BSW 29.2 9.5 7.0 11/32 2150 50
(.D TP43118500 255/55R18 109V XL BSW 29.1 10.3 8.0 11/32 2265 20 i
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BSW - Black Sidewall OWL - Outline White Letter OBL - Outline Black Letter XL - Extra Load BSW - Black Sidewall OWL - Outline White Letter OBL - Outline Black Letter XL - Extra Load

Sizes may be limited by market. Sizes may be limited by market.
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When drivers choose Maxxis, theyre getting
a product designed to deliver safety along with
performance. But even the best tires must be
driven with caution and with close attention
to safe practices. Following the advice below
will help to reduce your chance of accident or
injury.

Riding on worn tires can cause loss of trac-
tion, leading to an accident and possible seri-
ous injury.

Replace your tires when there is only 2/32”
of tread depth remaining!

All DOT-approved tires have a tread-wear indi-
cator bar woven into the tread pattern. \While
this small piece of rubber appears to be a
bridge between the two tire grooves, it is only
2/32" high. When the top of this indicator bar
is even with the plane of the tread pattern,
replace your tires.

Another way to judge this indicator: Stick a
penny, head down, in the tread. Seeing the top
of Lincoln's head means that youre down to
2/32" and your tires must be replaced.

For optimum safety, especially in wet condi-
tions, replace your tires when you have 4/32"
of tread remaining.

Always choose the original size or the size
recommended by your vehicle’'s manufacturer
when replacing your tires. Replacing tires
of different speed ratings, sizes, tire as-
pect ratio, profiles, load capacity and/or
footprint or construction could lead to im-
proper tire performance, tire failure, and
accident, causing possible serious injury or
death.

If you must use tires of differing profiles, mount
the widest tires on the rear of the vehicle.

Don’t mix radial and non-radial tires. If you
mix radial and non-radial tires, you may have
trouble with consistent handling. Handling
problems can lead to loss of vehicle contral,
accidents, injuries and death.

Replace all four tires at once if at all pos-
sible. If you must replace only two, put the
newer tires on the rear of the vehicle unless
the new tires have a lower speed rating than
the front tires.

If you measure the width of your tires, be
sure that the tires are mounted on a rim rec-
ommended by the Tire and Rim Association
(T&RA) at the specified tire pressure.

Depending on a tire’s construction, if a tire
is mounted on a too narrow or too wide rim,
the tire’s profile will be changed. The result-
ing change can unbalance and stress the tire's
body, and lead to poor performance, tire fail-
ure, accidents, injury and/or death.

Mounting tires is a job for professionals!
The energy stored in compressed air makes
this task very dangerous for the amateur.
Improperly mounted tires can cause acci-
dents, serious injuries and even deaths. A
dealer or other professional will use the prop-
er tools, safety equipment and procedures to
mount your tires. A dealer can also inspect
the vehicle, rim, brakes, etc., for any potential
problems as well as recommend proper tire
inflation, correct positioning and correct tire
size. It’s much safer in the long run to pay
a dealer or other professional.

For professionals mounting Maxxis tires:
Make sure that your tire diameter matches
the rim diameter. Light truck radials should
only be mounted on rims approved for that
application!

Maxxis does not recommend the use of bead
sealer, as it can inhibit the seating of the
bead.

Lubricate beads and tire rim contact surfaces.

Lock assembly on mounting machine or place
in safety cage. Step back to avoid possible
injury!

Use only the amount of air pressure neces-
sary to seat the bead.

Do not use a volatile substance, a bead sealer
or o-ring to help seat the bead.

Never use P-metric automotive tires as re-
placements for light truck tires or on a vehicle
equipped with dual-rear tires. Each tire is man-
ufactured with specific speed rating and load
requirements to ensure proper vehicle use.

NEVER RE-INFLATE A FLAT TIRE! NEVER
RE-INFLATE A TIRE THAT SHOWS ANY
SIGN OF DAMAGE! Damaged or incorrectly
mounted tires can suddenly fail, causing seri-
ous injury or death.

Tires should only be repaired by profession-
als! This is no job for an amateur.

Use the tire inspection chart below to look
for signs of damage or wear to your tires. If
you have the slightest doubt as to damage or
wear, have your tires inspected by a profes-
sional as soon as possible.

TIRE ASSESSMENT CHART
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Avoid irregular tire wear, which can con-
tribute to poor tire performance and tire
failure! Failing to rotate your tires at least
every 6000-8000 miles also means that
you'll have to replace then much more quickly.
Always refer to your owner’s manual for the
rotation schedule and pattern specific to your
vehicle.

Unbalanced tires, which can be caused by hit-
ting curbs, potholes or other road hazards,
affect your ride quality and tire life. You can
usually detect an unbalanced tire through
vibrations in the steering wheel at certain
speeds.

If you suspect that your tires may be unbal-
anced, have them inspected by a profes-
sional as soon as possible to avoid excessive
wear and damage to your vehicle’s front end
parts.

Improper alignment will affect your car’s tire
wear, gas mileage, stability and overall perfor-
mance. Even if you haven't noticed a problem,
you should still have your car or truck aligned
at least once a year as part of a regular main-
tenance program.

If you think your vehicle might be out of align-
ment, your vehicle must be inspected by a
professional as soon as possible. Have your
tires inspected immediately if you notice
any of warning signs of improper align-
ment, which include the following:
Excessive or uneven wear

Steering wheel pulling to the left or right
Feeling of looseness or wandering

Steering wheel vibration or shimmy

Steering wheel isn’t centered when car

Is moving straight ahead

NEVER OVERLOAD YOUR TIRES! Overload-
ing can cause a range of problems - every-
thing from poor handling and mileage to fail-
ure of vehicle components or tire failure. Tire
failure can cause accidents leading to serious
injuries and death.

Check your owner’s manual to be sure that
youre within safety limits for the load your
tires can handle. If you're having tires mount-
ed, be sure to check the load limit of the tires
to be mounted. The load index of the replace-
ment tires should always meet or exceed the
maximum load of the original tires.

Proper tire inflation is essential' Your ve-

hicle cannot handle its load without the right
amount of air pressure - and the results could
be disastrous, including accidents, serious in-
juries and death. Most tire failures are caused
by under-inflation.

Proper inflation is also essential for your vehi-
cle’s performance. Unless your tires are prop-
erly inflated, you won't get the best gas mile-
age from your vehicle. In fact, you could lose
as much as 5% of your car’s optimum mileage
by failing to properly inflate your tires.

Check your tire pressure at least once a
month, and always check before long trips.
Use a tire gauge, and be sure that your tires
are still cold when you check them.

If your vehicle still has its original tires, use
the optimum pressure specified by the vehicle
manufacturer as a guide. If you've replaced
your tires, check with your dealer regarding
optimum tire pressure.

REMEMBER: Your tires can be under-
inflated long before you can see or feel
any change. Don’t trust your eyes, and
don’t trust your vehicle’s feel; trust a tire
gauge!

Be sure to check the inflation in your spare
tire as well. Spare tires lose air pressure over
time. You don't want to discover that your
spare tire is under-inflated when you need it
most.

You should also periodically replace your spare
to prevent damage from aging.

Remember that a mini-spare tire is a tem-
porary fix, and is NOT designed to be ridden
for long periods of time! NEVER drive over
50 miles per hour when using a mini-spare
tire. Have a new tire installed as soon as pos-
sible.

If you're using winter or snow tires on a front-
wheel drive vehicle, have them mounted on all
four wheels. Using winter or snow tires only
on the front of your front-wheel drive vehicle
is extremely dangerous and could lead to han-
dling problems, loss of vehicle control, acci-
dent, injury and death.

Keep tires looking their best by cleaning with a
mild soap or detergent and a semi-soft bristle
brush. Rinse with clean, plain water.

NEVER SPIN YOUR TIRES! Being stuck in
mud or snow can be frustrating - but if you
spin your tires, being stuck can be dangerous.
Your tire might be spinning much faster than

your speedometer indicates, causing injury or
death as well as damage to your vehicle. A tire
spinning off the ground presents an equal or
greater hazard. NEVER STAND BEHIND OR
CLOSE TO A SPINNING TIRE!

Excess speed is a danger to your tires,
your vehicle and your safety! Driving above
the speed limit can stress your tires, leading
to sudden tire failure. You can also easily lose
control of your vehicle when driving above the
speed limit. Always obey posted speed limits
for maximum safety.

Tire Speed Rating Chart

The rating system shown below displays the
top speed for which a tire is certified. It does
not indicate the total performance capacity of
a tire. This information will not be found on
all tires. The speed rating denotes the speed
for which a tire was designed to be driven for
extended periods.

Rating Symbol Speed (km/h) Speed (mph)
B 50 31
C 60 37
D 65 40
E 70 43
F 80 50
G 90 56
J 100 62
K 110 68
L 120 75
M 130 81
N 140 87
P 150 93
Q 160 99
R 170 106
S 180 112
T 190 118
U 200 124
H 210 130
\ 240 150
W 270 169
Y 300 188
ZR Over 240 Over 150

Tire Safety
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